1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) sEEBstERME (1)

e 1
I

25 24 22 23

816 14 |5 '1

26 28

...,‘




Amt.
Ref.|Note Part No. it E. C B
No.| il & # Description EEE A = 5 R
1 BI171=852=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, T3 7% 1
2 B1122=552=000 FACE PLATE GAHET_ 1 RN 1
X ES=7111120=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 IME%2L% 11/64-k0 L=10,5 1
4| | B1179=552=000 UBBER PLUG - D,09/7% TA=1250506=R0O -
- TA=1250406=R0 RUBBER PLUG A 0979 rarn 2
5 B1130=481=-0A0 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM, [ | AS? IErenty BE e (M |
& BI150~&a87=000=A | ARM OIL SHIELD A37% 1XK* =43 T
7 B1131=481=000 NON=WOYEN FABRIC ~ 1Ay AEr=nty NEAU=2 13
B B1132=481=000 OIL WICK A37% IR*=N*3 193 1)
¥ 5=50B0%20=5P SCREW 1/B=4& L= 2.5 ESaL® 1/8-45 L= 2.5 1
=o| — !5—'T'I'Hlig$l:l EF ECREW 11/64=40 L=5% TREIIL* 191784=4D L= 5 1
1]+ |B81164=012-000 RUBBER PLUG 10, 09/79| TA=1250705=R0 i 5
T | * [ TA=1250705=R0 RUBBER PLUG A 09/79| FiRy q
12| = B1117=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,09/79| TA=0B00704=R0 -
| ¥ | TA=0B800704=R0 | RUBBER PLUG #.H::;: FAED &
13| = | B1187=552=000 RUBBER PLUG k) TA=1050506=-R0 -
. d‘-’-ﬂ'ﬁﬂ"‘-m nuu{‘i“i{ﬁ_ A, 09779 Fary ¢
14 D1118=481=C00 SIDE PLATE R B I K 1 A - I ——i——— =15
L B1119=481=000 GASKET FERAE PR 1
16 D3111=4B1=CAQ TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASM, | fFINE B*oaY 9E ) 1 1
47| T | 55=6090630=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=é& E3ans 9/ bh=40 L= & 2
18 B3ST4=-012=-000 GASKET i L ) F
L] _Tifaﬂ"l'-l'?ﬁ:ﬁ ECREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 IRED3ILY 11/6k=40 L®10,5 [
20 D191 3=4B81=CAD THREAD GUIDE ASH, I ¥Py34 228 0 - 1
21 D17 S=aB1=C00 THREAD GUIDE fErate {1}
22 B3148=123=000 TEMSION DISC [frPats 95 Lt
2% [ oT91T=4BT-=C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) fFP2T47% (23) 1)
24 B1914=481-C00=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING Fob*y {RPoFS SD=L*2 (1)
2% B1916=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION POST FoE*S fRPITCUS B0 €1}
28 §5=7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 La5 FNEI2LY 11/64=40 L= 5 00| 1
27| |D3ife=481=C00=A | THREAD GUIDE IMSTALLING BASE DE NS EL R L 1
28 $5=7110510-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 . INEIIYY 11/6k=b Lm 5 1
1] B2201=4BT1=000=-A | LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LEA R FITT 1
30 £5=4110710=5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L=7 7534% 14/8&=460 LT 1
371 =5 LOOP AD GUIDE TUBE LA} RPN 1
32+ |B1189=415=000 RUBBER PLUG . |D,0%/79|TA=2101002=R0 I
* TA=Z2101002=R0 RUBBER PLUG A D9FT9|FAE 1
Iy B1164=552=000=A | RUBBER PLUG D,09/79|TA=2351004=R0 -
Tl x| TA=2351004=R0 RUBBER PLUG A 09779 | iR 1
34| = B1166=552=000~A | RUBBER PLUG D, 09/79 | TA=235100&=R0 -
* TA-EHMM—W RUBBER PLUG A09/79 | kit 1
3% - BED OIL SHIELD AFAL QR* =Ny 1
316 uH]S—iM-ﬁﬂU | BED OLL SHIELD (B) A*Yp IR*=n*3 B j Bk
IT| T [ EE=T IO T0=5F SCREW 1T1T/84=L0 (=% - — 1 | TREFREY* 19 /64=40 Lm 5 3
3B B1137=4B1-000 BED INDICATING PLATE —— o L Rl R -9--
I 55=9151440=0P SCREW 15/64=28 L=k GNIE*RE 15/64=-78 Lwid Z
&0 B1147=555=000 PIM Y FI=0Y Eey 1
7T | L EPRING 7 ¥3=FY E*N*2 1
o2 B1904=481=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER GUARD Yagraant= o L
5| [EE=TTI0ST0=5F SCREW 11/64=40 Lum5 x TTINETELT 11/6k=40 Lm § 1
bk B1903=481=000 | TAKE=UP THREAD TEMSIOM LEVER 1FaE*s L= 1
&5 [S5=7110%510=5P SCREW 17/84-40 L= TFNET2L* 11/6&=40 L= 5 1
ib WP=04BOBSE&=5P WASHER &, BXB,4X0,.8 ES9*n*2 4, BXB,4X0,.8 1
ryd - = - ALAN*= I91 i
&8 B1111=481=000 SPRING nLhNt = FTIN*R - 1
) BT 2=481=000=A [5PRING SUSPENSION aLhn*= #IT N*aaT 1
50 55=6080320=5P SCREW 1/B=44 L= 2,5 (<4 F L 1/8=4& L= 2,5 1
§1|  IBTT11=3E0=000 [ATTACHMENT INSTALLIMG PLATE CFIuEALE PUYELS 1
52 55=8150310=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L= X4 Pizn* 15/ h4=28 L=3, & 1
x| =Ta0= SPRING T FIIFIOF FUITAAN R 1
56 | 55=46050220=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,0 [4-F L 3/32=56 L= 2 Z




2  FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) SRERS SRR (2)




Ref.|Note Part Mo, | o C. Amt.
No. | &R 8 5 é Description E:E-!‘Fﬁ - £ Eﬂi_
1 B1905=380=000 FRAME THREAD EYELET $3=hay {FPITS T
20T 55= =5F  [SCHEW 11/64=40 Lm§ ThES2s* 11766=80 Lw 5 1
3 D191 2=&B1=CO0=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE ¥oE*a fRFITTESA 1
& - 51 0= SCREW 11/44=40 L=g TREI2S* 11/ /64=540 Lw 5 F
5 B1913=LB1=CAD THREAD GUIDE ASH, fEPutL 9= 1
3 DT913=-,BY=C00 | THREAD GQUIDE TP s dm. i il 1wt 21T 017
7 D1914=4B81=C00=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING Fub*y SRPuTS #3=IA*2 | (1)
B BITAB=-123=000 TENSTION DIST THEFaTs 23 {11
9 D191 7=481=-C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) fEPaTI93 (L3) (1)
1o EIPEC~,BY=00D L TARE=UP THAEAD TENSTOW POEY FoE* o AFFIA95 200 )
11 55=7110510=5p ECREW 11/64=40 L=5 FHEIIVY 11 /4&=LD L= 5 1
12| [o3% E4=4BT=CH0 | TUBE MOLDER Ofp=$1=7* #9I 1
17 55=T110510=5p SCREW 11/44-40 L=5 FREIFLY 11/ bk=40 Lw 5 | 1
16| T T TEIV06=4B1-0A0=A | CAM COYER ASH, nLant= 7% 1
15 B1106=4B81=000=A | CAM COVER e L] nLhN® = €13
16| | ~LET= TAH COVER SUPPORT BLAN = 791 (13
17|  |S5=6060210=SP | SCREW 3/32=-56 L= 1,9 - E3aL* 3/3¢=56 L= 1,9 £2)
18 =% 5 SPRING BLAN*= N*2 €12
19 | 55=56060210~-5P SCREW 3/32=5& L= 1,9 - (E338* 3/32-54 L= 1,9 (2)
20 BITOT=LBT-000 | CAW COVER GUIDE BLAN® = FPu¥s ] {13
21 £5=4040340=5P SCREW 3/32-54 Lm 2.5 [t s 3/32=54 L= 2,5 €12
2210 T - - TRROAT FLATE NS (¥F1=FIEJ) i
23 £5=2110920=TF SCREW 11/64=40 Lm8,5 INTIILY 1176440 L= 8,5 2
2i Tl o1 0&=681=CAD BED SLIDE ASM, Anvuyqq o= 1
25 B1104=481=C00 BED SLIDE Asvu4R | 1)
24 BI115-SB0=000 | SPRING AnPU4E v 2 1)
27| _ |55=4050210-5P SCREW 3/32=-54 L= 1,9 -F 3/32=56 L= 1,9 (i3]
ZBE| T |® =5 BED SLIDE GUIDE ANV US4E PoTe 1)
29 $5-6060340~5P | SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 £33 3/32-56 L= 2,5 - | (2)
10 TEf105=-380=000 BED SLIDE STOPPER AATUSA0YIN 2 1
34 £5=T110810=5pP SCREW 11/44=40 [=§ - e 1 ILEIAL* 11/64=40 L= § F
32| [ETT0&E= =000 | LATCH N e i
33 55=4080410=5P SCREW 1/B=&é L=é cays 1/B=&é Lm & 1
54| —_|D =LBL- TUBE FOR HMAGNET CORD AR TR P 1
35| 01| p2112=555=800 CORD HOLDER A I=k* FEARTI* A T
36| 001 55=-T1509480=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=% FREDELY 15/ 44=28 L= 9 1
37| | 02467-555-B00 | RUBBER BUSHING I*g 792 1
38 B24T0=555=C00 CABLE RETAIMNER Fmdvh #9T 1
39| __|ss=7110510=5P SCREW  11/66=40 L=S TRLIF* 11/6b=40 L= 5 1
&0 | OD2[B11461=481=080 SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASH, IALoT-3 PE 1
&1 | ©02| B1161=5681=000=A | SILICON OIL CASE IALay=2 St I |1
L2 | o022 B1187=552=000 | RURBER PLUG FT ®pu)e 1}
43| 002| B11452~481-000 | SILICOM OIL FELT IALYIINE 5
b | ODZ| BT T66=481=000 STLICOM OIL FELT IALY E$1=7IhEF (23
&5 | 002 B116T=LB1=000 SILICOM THREAD GUIDE TALIA kPt {11
&6 | OTZ | BI14B=AT=000 SCREW IALST P TS RARES 1
&7 | 002| 50=0640231=5P | HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 2,3 Seoxys Ow 4,35 H® 2.5 | (1}
4B | ODP | Wi-0BLIST0=KP WAVED WASHER &,&X11X0,3 TEA*ETENC R &, 4X11,.0X%0,.5 1)

: 801 ..... For MH-484-4-4 MH-484-4-4F
sl &02 ..... Special order part WHRETES




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - SHERR

i e s



Arnit,

Ref. |Note Part No. E. C z =
) ¥ = Description o i ;
hﬂl}. 'IJ..UL ag 'l I::l ﬂ!&ﬁ :l{l'II‘
1 HMTV=T00B1100 HEEDLE TVXT #¥11 ny TYXT M1 1
2 o02| MC=3B0000T=50 NEEDLE 38:00 75 Ny UY12BGAS 7S 1
3 B1401=481=000 NEEDLE BAR NUES = .
& 002 B1401=481=EDD NEEDLE BAR NUE®* = i
5 * $5=TOB05S10=5P" SCREW 1/Bebk Lw 4,5 1D 06/80|55-T080510=TP -
* 55=T0B0510=TF SCREW 1/B=&i L=&,5 A,06/BO|TRES2D" 1/B=-44 Lwd 5 1
& B1419=155=000 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUKS= fFPoTT 1
T Bl&18=552=-A00 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A nuE*= FLHT A 1
8 B1403=155=000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG, LOWER NU&*= L33i9) 1
9 55=8150310=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L= 3 4 FAase 15/p6=28 [uX_& q
10 B1411=4&B1=0A0 | NEEDLE BAR CONMNECT]ION ASM, NUE* =58 = L 1
" 11 $5=50%04T70=TP SCREW 9/6&=40 L=6 E%2u* 9 /é&=40) Gwé (1) |
12 B1416=232=000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK n2a*3 1 |
13 B1902=481=0A0=8 | THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Fakraorr 2= 1
14 $5=4091210=TPF SLREW 9/64=40 L=12 E52%* 9/64=40 L=12 €1}
15 01901 =&B81=CBO THREAD TAKE=UP ASM, Fak* o D= 1
14 B1901=&B1=000=4 - - L b 4] {13
17 B150B=4B1=000~- THREAD TENSJION REGULATING PLATE EoEts {FF3-L18 (23
18 p1210=481=C00 TEHSION SPRING ToE 2 TE¥REN*2 (1}
19 B1909=4B1=000 THREAD TEMSIOM REGULATIMG STUD FoEr*y TE¥=fREe D {11
20 ES=50P0&T0=TP SCREW 9rék=40 |=b E3258* f6k=040 Amé Z
21 B1402=552=000=-4 |NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NUE*= 9013% 1
| 22 55=8150310=5P | SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3.4 s Fi3u* 15/64=28 L=3_ & 1
23 B1&05=012=000 CAp YT 1
2k - CR=2020000=00 QIL WICK o.08/82 |20 -
25 B1201=481=000 MAIN SHAFT bl A 1
FL. B1213-552=0A0 OIL AHMOUMT ADJUSTING PIH ASH D.,10/78 |2327 2U3=%3=-PUE*D 72 -
2&6=1 B129%=582=0A0=-4 |0IL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIMN ASM,; A 10/TE |2832 JUR-$3=-Ruprty 22 1
LH=2 RO=-0291801=00 |RUBBER RING = _F,JDI?E VL o s e kb 1
27 B1224=552=000 SCREW D,10/7E |7927 1US=$3=EYE*D RARL -
28 B1225=552=000 ROLLER FELT JINE 1
29 B1206=4B1=0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASH, SUPSIEY IE 1
30 B1206=4B1=0Bp COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, SUPLTEY 9E i1
319 55=81507T10=5F SCREW 15/64=28 Lu7 FAabs 15/44=-28 L=7 (1)
LT £5=TB1450=TP  |SCREW 9/37=¢?8 Lwfg + __IFRETFIL® 9/37=2F Leié {13
33 55=8581950=5p SCREW 9/32=28 L=19 Pizle 9/32-28 L=1% {13
34 RO=0442401=00 RUBBER RING TR L {12
Ig B140B=4B1=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUK*= 285309k 1)
LT 30%5|81905=5&41=B00 HEEDLE BEARING, B Fuab®y Ze=pk* e Pynae (1%
37 B1903=552=000 END SCREW LEFT EAsyaye (1)
38 B1202=481=000 BUSHIMNG:FRONT RALrR IR 1
19 55=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FAZL* 15/464-28 L=10,5 F
&0 B1205=4B81=000 BUSHING,INTERHEDIATE D, 05/79 9052 THAFR -
40=1 B1205=481=000=A |BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE A 05 /79 [90L22 Thidk 1
&1 55=7151120=5P SCREW 15/54~28 L=11 FREI2Y 15 /546=-28 =it 1
&2 C5=14T121E=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,72 W=i2 A51k0Y D14, 72 Wel2 2F 1
4% | 55-B&60B10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (AT 17440 L=B (2)
bk D1204=55c=BAD MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM AOL*d AaLOifn TE —Fe—=e3l 1 |
by D1204=555=RB00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NNt T AL0LRN (1)
&k RO=2943101=00 RUBEER RING [ouzmae (13
&7 B1208=552=000=A |OJL SEAL 21 hl=h {1}
Y. 0S| 230=555-B00 MEEDLE BEARING et o R S L (2}
L9 D1231=555=800  [WASHER L S ASAF RT3 £2)
50 pi232-555=-800 SNAP RING Z=F* Rk FdD @y
g1 b1297=481=C00 HAND WHEEL NA=EZ* LI 1
5 55=B151550=5p SCREW 15/44=2B L=15 Az 15/44-28 Lwig i
53 03|D1230=-552=R00 FLANGE NA*ZI*RT ISy 1
54 D3 |55=7111410=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=14 FREFILT 11 /pb=40 Lulk 3
Mote (i i7) <02 ..... Special order part WeETES
o03 ... For MH-484-4-3 hAH-483-3-3F
05 Selective part 1 1R BR &b




4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS SPTHE . O Eh - FEARRR




Tl
i

ﬂut-; [&'E_T 202

Special order part

WHETEA

Ref.|Note Part No. o E C. fmt.
Meo.| &l a8 g .- Description TWER o r Eéeg‘-
1] 7 [ B152&=4B1=CCO SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM, b L8 LR L & & ol 1
? B1532=481=C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD $3=kY [\*RL*D 1)
3 B1534=4B1=C00 SPRINMG ITIF] N2 {13
_&| | B1533=4B1=C00 ADJUSTING SCREW FI=LYILS 1)
5 55=T001110=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 FRE33* 9 44=4L0 Lw10,5 1
& B1501=127=000 PRESSER BAR TR = 1
T Teis02~s&T=000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER TTI&R = LIAIN 1
B« |55=83150310=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3,4 D,11/78|ra20* 15/64=-28 Lw3, 4 -
] BigSi=4BT1=C00 | PRESSER BAR CaP ' FTTAR = EPUTE 1
10 B1507=481=0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, INIE=F* ¥ T S i
EE] E5=T191910=-TP | SCREW 11/4&=40 L=10,5 B FREF25* 11/64=40 L=10,5 01
12 B1510=227=000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 191 PoriEt - 1
TY| ~ [8Tshsg= = = [ A9 FA=CANEF 1
14 B1509=227=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT FI-vURLe ¢ Lel) 1
5| « [ NS=28208s0-5A WUT 1/2=28 0,02/79|B1511=555=000 -
B1511=555=000 HUT 1/2=2B A O2/79|291%3=-ED3L* 1Y} 1
14 TBI%S95=552=000 | LIFTING LEYER TTexFrr 42 1
17 SD=0630275=5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2,7 _ |g*orw* o= 6,35 He 2,7 1
18 5D=0a30307=5P HINGE SCREW D=&,35 H=3 F* 34" Dm 4,35 H= % 1
19 B1514~552=000 LIFTING LEVER LINK E*P¥e 3 Una 1
20 IS T7=555=R00 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN CEPa 42 Uaauen 1
21 B3431=581=000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET | S P [ - L T 1
22 B1523=226=000 SNAP RING T FAT B 1
23 RE=0600000=K0 SNAP RING & EN'3 FA7 4 1
i BIS18~LBE1-0B0 | WAND LIFTER CAN ASH, FITPIERAL PEA oL Ay o0 ) 1
25 RO=03T1801=00 RUBBER RING 0uaT* = Pl b
] B1520=552=000 HAND LIFTER TIIFY* Li*= 1
27 |55-T7120910=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 FRELIAL®  3/16-28 L= 9 1
¢8 BI&12=415=000 LIFTING LEYER CONMECTING ROD ET*P5* 308~ 1
29 B3&16=552-000 COMMECTING ROD HINGE SCREW LY Py IOE* - 3% 5Le -
36 | RE=0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN'2 k3D 5 2
31 fe |B3&14~415=000 LIFTING LEVER LIMK, RIGHT 0,09/78 |[ET*PI" upToFe i -
9=l & |[BEZL14~L15=000=A |LIFTING LEYER LIMK, RIGHT A OR/7B |ET P UIZOFr 1
32w B3416=415=-000  |SWIVEL LLOS/TE [YURt= F*RT £ [ -
w1% [B3476n415-000=A | SWIVEL AL09/78 [Juzs =383 L
33 .« 50=0600401=-5D HINGE SCREW D= & Hu & D,00/7B|8*u3%* D= &  Hm & -
X1+ |SD=0600322-5D HINGE SCREW OD=mg Hm3, 2 _ A 09/78|3*234* D=é Hm3,2 1
34 | D3415=481=C00 | LIFTING LEVER CONMECTING ROD ' ET*PY* LITYR* o o |
35 INS=£620310-5P NUT 3/16=32 enaryr 1/16=32 2
36 D3440=681=C0O0  |REGULATOR WUT Loyt $3-EUre 1 1
w B1308=481=0C0 |GEAR LOWER ASM, NesE3? 9% 1
I8 $5=8460810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=B PAALT 1/b=40 L=B i)
39 TB1306-155=0B0 | GEAR & PINION ASM,, UPPER AININT T 7Z 1)
&0 B1305=012=0A0 |GEAR ASM, AIRINIENT 31 2E 1)
&1 B1506=155-0A0 PINION ASM, ATRTNI KT A= 22 (1)
&2 B1306=4B1-080 - [GEAR & PINION ASM, : | o b | Pk L S S £1)
% B1308=481=0A0 GEAR LOWER(LARGE)ASM, Nzanz*n? 5* 4 22 (1)
Lk B1304=155=04A0 PINION ASM, PINTNI* kT S3= 2T {1)
Ii""'“i??ﬁi-ﬁ§1ianu“* UPRIGHT SHAFT LR 1
k61 - |B1302=-552=B00 | BUSHING, UPPER . _ 8Fur? 90 S -
&7 B1303=481-000 BUSHING,LOWER AFLP T LA 1
L8|  |55-B151150-5P SCREW 15/464=28 L=10,5 . PAan® 15/46=28 L=10.5 | &
L9 B1801=LB81-000-A |LOWER SHAFT LRy 9 1
1% B1804=481=000 BUSHING,REAR H85% 8 ALDAIN 1
5 55=H151150=5P | SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARL* 15/64=28 L=10.5 1
52 B1432=027=000 OIL PAD ROLLER Py B d— _cnUE* e Ampr=ges JTHE | 1
[ C5=114121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=11,71-umiz ASAFOT D=17,.11 Wl 2= 1
54 $5=86460810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 1 il ] P tﬁ!?:“iiﬁ-#&_kzi____ ..... 1 tg
£5 1 |m1BO0S=4B1=000 BUSHIMGINTERMEDIATE LELER FhAIIN 1
56 55=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARLE 9 =28 L= | £ 1
ET|ET | =L8T= USHING ,FRON LaL*S P14k 1
58 55=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 - A |rd3yt 15/64-28 L=10,5 | 1
59 B1813=481=000 DIL SEAL LY lLay*3 71498 F1RS=h 1
&0 | B2ZZ4=681=000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHIMG B zE4r m3rEER L 1
BT | oOP [61524= €LIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEL L AL iy T 1
62 | 202 |B15%32=481-C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD $A=0Y NF2L42 £
3 TIemLB1= SPRING 19172 N3 13
66 | 002 |B1533=4B1=C00 ADJUSTING SCREW F=0YR* 1)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) #YMEE (1)




Ref. |Note Part No D : E. C g ﬁ;nqt
T T o EECTIPEION W ai
No. |ikdt % F = LWy H £
1 B1623=5355-0A0=A | STITCH DIAL ASM, D,12/78 |B1623=555=000=A -
B1623=555=000=-a | FEED REGULATOR DIAL A 12/7B | ARy« 1
2 | S5=6121050=5P | SCREW 3/16=28 |= 9,5 i Po12/78[E%2b* 3/146-28 | =95 -
2=1 S5=5120930=5p SCREW 3/16=28 (=9 A T2/78 [ES2Y* 3/16=28 w9 1
L B1634=555=000=8 | STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 17y $Jepypys 1
& RO=DT&2401=00 RUBBER RIMNG DUz i
5 B15620=4B81=000 FEED REGULATOR T7YFI=pYa* 1 1
& B1422=555=000 HINGE PIN 22 FlepYFES pinss 1
7 55=8151150~5p | SCREW 15/64=28 (=10,5 |0 ,10/79 | FA3LY 15/64=28 | 10,5 -
7=1 55=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 La7 AJI0/T | FA3L® 15/64=2B LaT 1
8 B1625-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONMECTING ROD 32y ¥A=tYE gYRe 1
9 B1626=555=000 FEED REGULATOR COMMNECTING ROD PINM T2 F3=tUs QUE*LETY 1
10 55=7110710=5p SCREW 11/46=40 L=? TREDILY 11/84=40 Lu? 1
1 55=8110510=5p SCREW  11/64~40 Ls=s FARY® 117864=40 Lug 1
12 1 B1810-484=0A0 | FEED ECCENTRIC GAM ASM, e PO ATAT _22ung 2% ] 1
13 §5=211093p=5pP SCREW 11/64=4pn L=8,7 TRTIALY 11/64=40 LB, 7S (3
14 55=85661110=5p SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 E32m* 1 /6=E0 Lm11 (23
15 B1a12=141=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ATAT TOUQUR* 1
14 ¢05| B146356=581=800 NEEDLE BEARING B ==F*N A*TULP* B 1
| « [B1421=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONMTROL LEVER SHAFT D.05/81|22Y $3=0% Lpv=yr? -
A7=-1|* 181421~555=000~4 | CONTROL LEVER SHAFT - A 05/81 [2PUFI-Y Lpjr=zr2 .
18 B1427=555=0A0 CRANE ASM, EXN*Un*any F3=tI4o¥ o= 1
19 $5=5121210=5p SCREW 3/14=28 L=12 ES3L* 3/14=-28 Lw9 {12
20 5§5-B150710-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARL® 15/44=2R L=7 1
21 5=T110910=5p SCREW 11/b4=40 L= 8,5 IRESRLT 11/44=40 L=B,5 1
22 * RO=0411801=00 HUBBER RIMWG D,07/82 |[Dugoe -
23 E5=-THZ20750=5p SCREW 3/16=32 L= 4,5 TREF2LY T/16=32 Lmg,5 | 2
23=1|* |[TA=1750502=R0 RUBBER PLUG = L AyQ5/81 I PTePYI* 17,545 1
24 B1628=555=000 |TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD E¥N*Y N 3n% ur g 1
25 B164b6=aB4=000 TENSION SPRING AZYLN*= EUnTun*T2 1
26 * | B1632=555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION RRACKET [0,07/82 |B1636=555-000 -
* B1636=555=000 SUSPENSION BRACKET AO7/82 [E¥YN*"Y n*2hy 1
27 | |58=7111120=5P  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=1p,5 TREIILY 11/64-40 Lm10,5 4
28 . B1&49=161=000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW D.O7/82 [EYi\%un*2 $5fwaLs -
29 * | NS=6110420=5P HUT 11/64=40 D.O7/BZ |0YAZTYE 11/ 64=40 -
30 55=7110910=5p SCREW 19/64=40 L= B,5 TREFILVY 19/ /64=40 LuB,S 1
31 B1619=555=000 FEED DRIYING ROCKER MINGE PIN 17U F3=tYyLs ARTEe 5
33 B14617=4B84&=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER T7Y FI=tYyus7 1
33 55=5110750=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 4 F JFARY* 11/64=40 | =6,5 2
14 B1631=4B4=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER WEIGHT Y F3-£Y ynFrey 1
35 | 55-7111810-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=18 TRES2L® 11/64=40 Lw1B z
34 ;B1618=484=-000 HINGE PIN 72U ¥FI=bTULIE* 1
37 55=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 LeT7 FARG® 15/64=28 Lu? 1
38 B1615=4B4=000 HINGE PIN I7Y F3=tY 2373y Tkey 1
19 Bl1614=&B&=000  |FEEp DRIVING ROCKER ARM X2Y $F=ph FRIFNn &
40 B1633=4B84=000 COMMNECTING PIN ATAT XTUDTE* poy 1 |
&1 §5=9151630=CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15,5 0I¥NZ&* kb 15/64m2B 1
&2 WP=0821016=5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 EF¥*n*2 &6,2X1%X1 1
&3 B1608=4B84=0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANE ASM, FIYGFe o= 1
&5 $5=6121850=Tp SCREW 3/16=28 L=18 E%25* 3/16=28 LeiR (23
g B1607=484=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN 0,01/79 [#2yn¥reea -
L5=1 B1607=484=000=A |FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN L01/TG [7yngFeren B
&6 B1606=4E4=000 CONNECTING ROD e C TR VL LT 1
&7 B1&09=484=000 THRUST WASHER OVTR[F2UDTFrue 0 187 sE -
&8 55=1110640=TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5,5 +01/79 |9535% 11/64=40 L=S, 5 -
4LB=1 S5=6150610=5P ISCREW 15/64=28 L=5,5 «01/79 [E535* 15/64=28 LuS 5 1
49 I HS=5110310=5F NUT 11/64=40 O¥A237F 11/66=40 s ]
50 B1630=~4B&=000 CONNECTING ROD 7Y U P 1
51 ED=0790311-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 5*23y* D=7, 94 Hm3,q 1
52 B1629=484=-0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, o1 -}3-1-3.1-5.3- 2% 1
5% 55-6121210=5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E53L* 3/14=-28 | =9 (13
54 55=8150710=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FAZE® 15/64=28 Lu? 1
L5 8ol R0=0491801-00  |RUBBER RING oypz ~ W g
56 B162&=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER T2YLNT - 3. . B 1
57  |55=8660970=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 FAILY 1/4=40 |=B,S 1
58 155=8660810=-TP SCREW ~1/&4=40 Lm=B FAZE* 1/4=40 |uB8 1
59 B14660=484=-000 LEVER STOPPER L= Zpope - 1
&0 B1&&1-ﬁl1-ﬂgn Sﬂ!!ﬂ - Lii%= ZpYi* = 2 i
161 | |B1673=L8&=000  [LEYER STOPPE UBBER CUSHIONM %= X =gy _— L
52 N5=6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 HJHPT?P 15!€iiiﬂ o 1
%3 | WP=0621016=5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 E2%=n*2 &, 2X1%3%1 1
s& | 55=B8090540=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=S PAIL® 9/64=40 LuS 1
Mote (;FIC) <05 ... Selective part iR e O




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) =4 Bk (2)




BaTO3I=152=0A0
SS=4421220=5P

BTTIT=4B1 -

FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH,

ARdz 75750850 A%

Rei.|Note Part No. o E. . fmt.
No.|ftia 2 & Description T £ & mi;
1 B16g1=484=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATAS XIUEZ 1
2| v |B1604=155=000 | FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT  |D,QS5/7B|[X¥7yu*Z 71430 -

2=1| * [E1604=4B4=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A, 05/78|2oUu*? FI43N
3 55=8150710=-5P SLREW 15/64=28 L=7 . PARUt 15/bb=28 Lw?

& Bi856~LHa=-000 [BUSHING _ I RSN [+, 5 [ [T L ] L il

5 B1603=484=0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, 17U HFs OE

' 55=6121850=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=18 £33z 3/16=208 L=18 4
v [BTe0z=35E=0A0 PIN D,05/78|B14610=430=0A0 -

* |B1610-430~0A0 PIN ASH, o ol sl 28 A,05/78173339F% %0 22 1
T8 Ce=-2020000-00 oIl WICK I FTE)

9 55=B420410=5pP SCREW 3/16=32 L=& - FAIT* T/16=32 Lws 0 | 2
10 Bi652=484~000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 73 F9Ua* 1 1
11 55-1080510-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=5 T3 1/8=kés L= 5 Fd
EF] B S=LE1= COUNTER=SUNE WASHER E*u%3 9*h*3 Z
19| * |B1403-352~000 PIN e B, 05478 [B1610=430=0A0 i
— | * |[®1610-&30=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT A OS/TB|9hr= 2JuS%o 30 1
14| B1602=484=000 FEED BAR I K s ) e 1
15 Ca=-2020000-00 OIL WICK R 0,2
16 * | 55=7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 D,05/78 [TNEIIL* 11/84=40 L= B,S =
TE=1* - - =40 L=10,5 A, OS/7B[FRESIL® 11/64-40 L=10,5 1
17 WP=04B0856=5P WASHER 4,BX8,4X0,8 L3¥*n*2 4, BXB,4X0,B | 2
T5 [ BT653-484-FO0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 72 23un* 1
19 55=T111410=TP SCREW 11/é4=-4p L=14 JTREIID® 11/ /66=4) Lem1é i
2| |BVET3-4BL-FOO | HATW FEED DOG U TUTIS 1
39 B1604=155=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 32Uy*2 ITA3N 1
=5 B1713=4B1=000 FEED BAR LINEK DL oL L T T ET 2
21 §5=8110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 Lw 3,5 Fiau* 11/64=40 Lm3, 5 | 2
T BYET0-430~000 CIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT LB FLTE R B AY
25| [ €Q=2520000-00 | OIL WICK 28y B

| B1710~481-000
55=H151150=5P
Ca=3030000=-00
C5=14T121A=5H
SS=84404610=TP

55=8150710~5P
B1703=155=040
55-461214610-TP
HE=&680410=5P
S0=10Z20701=5P

o05

Mote (;£M2) <05 ... Selactive part

55=8440810=TF
E5=2090710=-5pP
B1708=481=000

B17T12~481-006

TB1702=155-000

BIT01=&B4=0A0 | FE

HINGE SCREW D=10,2 H=T

i =h e PR =R
it

- P

SCREW 3J3/16=3%2 L=12 E3aL* T/146=37 L=12 L
FEED DRIVING GHAFT S¥3=5* A0ULV S
BUSHIMG, IMTERMEDIATE Dt I=Fr XY FHAZN | 1
| SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FAZDT 15/64=28 L=10,5
| OIL WICK G . 9
THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,.72 W=12 232y D=14,72 U=12  2Z
SCRENW f&4=40 Lag FAZD® 1/&=80 L=6k
| BOSHING, BEAR FTFUL*T A50L
SCREW 15/ 6b4=28 L=T FA2u® 15/64=28 L=T i
FEED DRIVIWG SHAFT CRAWK ASM,. REAR ¥ =7 FJUYSHFY I3
SCREW 3/14=28 L=15,5 g3z Ti14=28 L=15,5 {
NUT 9/32=28 GhITYE 9/ 32=28

FHSkL* D=10,2 H=T

ED CRIVING CAM AZHM,

SCREW 1/4=40 L=8

SCREW 9/&4=40 L=T7

FEED DRIVIMG SHAFT COMMECTING ROD
HEEDLE BEARING

MR AL

n
P,
L

-

v 3-5% AIUAL P=
FA2YS 1/4=40 L=E
RSN, 9/64=L0 L= 7
HdEmpr FayuQREr

S I=YrXIU AR PUSI

P
bk Pl Pl b bk ik

N




7. DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS EEhx Y E




Amt,

Ref. |Note Fart No. L E. C - Req
No. | & 2 & Description TWEHR #h & :
1 B164T=T04=000=A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Thre OUFFIE 1
£ B’Iﬁ?'ﬂl—#ﬂ-ﬁ-"ﬂﬂﬂ stREH !"-.l-._ L =2he . 1-
3 $5-5110BT0-5F | SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 FOAIL* 11/64=40 L=B 2
& WP=04B0BS5-5P WASHER &, 8X8,4X0,8 E3M*n*x L 8ME_ LX0,. 0 )
5 WP=06210146=5D WASHER &,2X1321 E3%*n*x &,2X13X1 1
& 55=4080320=-5P SCREW 1/8=4& L= 2.5 E33L 1/8=&d L= 2,5 ]
7| 7 |BTEET-LBE=U00 | GIFFERENTYAL FEEG GRAGUATION LAC LT ]
8 Bl164E=4B4=-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER BRACKET Tht= |y =% o i
@ BTaa®=4B84=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED STOPPER Tht= A= =
10 55=7110710=-5p SCREW 11/gk=40 L=7 FREIIL® 11/44=40 L= 7 -t
11 WP=04B0B586=5P | WASHER &, BX8.4%0.8 E3%*n*: 5,8X8,4X0,8 Z
12| _ |55=70%0520=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 TREIILY  F/64=40 L= 4,5 2
13 =LBL= | FOTNTER HF%- SEL3- . 1
14 B1665=484=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER ASM, Y= Ln*= 23 1
15| T [E5=TIITIZ0-5F [ SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.% FRESISS 11 /6k=40 La10,5 | 1)
16 H5=56110420=5P HUT 11/64=40 SNTTYE 11/764=40 1
17|  [BYETZ=-&BE=000 | COLLAR e [ Tro= LA*=0F= 1
1B B1abb=LBE=000 DIFFEREWNTIAL FEED LEYER SHAFT Thr= L\*=Lr] i
19| ~ (RO=- - [ auyT* 1
20 B1663=4846=040 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASH, Fr*= 33-pynFs oz 19
21 §5=T111410-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 THEI2L* 11/6k=40 Lm1& (1)
&7 RO=0&6%1801=00 RUBBER RING Quzae 1
23 BT&7T1=484=040 LEVER SHAFT CRAMK ASH, TEE= LAY =LA S ADZ SR 22 1
24 ___EE-?!T1TEGFEP SCREW 11/446=40 L=10.5 TREFRIL* 11/66=50 L=10,5 {12
25| |WS=GG&Z0310=5F NUY 3776=32 6n739F 3/16=32 1
26 Sp=-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= &,35 H= 3,7 F*535* 0= 6,35 W 3,2 | 1
27 B16562-5B5=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ROD TE*= FI=FUOUE* 1
28 B165B8=4B4=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH, 2220USFr ST 1
] 55=7T111410-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FREIZL® 11/64=40 L=14 L}
30 BE1656=5686=000 BUSHING:REAR d7 FIUE T GLOASR 1
31| ~ | 55-B150710=5F SCREW 15/b4=c8 L=7 FARLY 15/64-28 L=7 ]
32 B1457-L84~000 COMNECTING ROD 77 *29 LITUR 1
33 B16&61=585=000 SLIDE BLOCK PIM 37 A0 RIIETERD 1
34 B1659=484=000 [SLIDE BLOCK 77 29U h93%7 _ Z
35 55=4L0BD&20=TP SCREW 1/8=44 Lms Ty 1/8=64 L= &0 2
T4 E1651=606=-0400 ODIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASH, {722t9yyss oz 1
37 CQ=3030000=00 GIL WICK FEE 0,1




4 /5 £ PR

8. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS




Note ;12 ©06 ... Selective part

HiRAE&R

Ref. Part No. Deascrint E. C. . ﬂﬂn'
Na. & & escription W EH &4 5 & | @
1 B0 1=4B81=080 | THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM, TR N* % NL 9= 1
2 $5=8150710=TP SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 FAREY 15/64=28 =T (2}
3 55=2080B10-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7,5 RIS  1/B=44 L= 7.5 (2}
& B2103=481=-008 BEARING FETN**0L AR PYS2 1
5 s=LET= [LEFT E RIGAT ORIVING ROD A 'ﬁ%‘?ﬁ%% A 1
& |B1403=552=0A0 [PIN 2530E*y 9E =11
7 CQ=2020000=00 0IL WICK 153 (0,1}
8 $5=8110410~TP | SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3.5 (F230* 11/764-40 w35 1
E B2104=581=0A0 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING RODC(R) ASM, H100YE* B 22 1
10 50=0&50T701=TP HINGE SCREW D= & .5 H= 7 *u3Ld fi= = 7.0 013
11 55=7111110=TPF SCREW 11/6&=40 L=10_5 TRERZL® 11/64=40 L=10,5 {11
12 B2117=481=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASM, B oa* gYer oz 1
13 B2110=481=000-A |BUSHING, UPPER _ FI%* D 97450 1
14 B2109=481=000-A |HOUNTING BASE = - B4 LIRS Y- | et B
15 T I55=8152212=5P SCREW 15/464=28 L=22,0 SNIPTR*RE 1574428 | =22 1
16 BZ111=4B81=000=A |BUSHING,LOWER pELELE B i) 1
17 E5=B180710=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZU* 15/64=28 |=7 1
18 BE1IJE-#E1-MII:II LEFT'_!- qu-.HT___ng_I_'-"IHG $HA_F_T __1;?_ E.:*F__ AR - JEECa
19 B2112=481=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET TNt ® AP 398 a2 1
20 [55=7111110=TP SCREW 11/54=40 Lw10,5 JIREIRY* 11/64=40 L=10,5 | (1}
21 B1414=232=-000 |CRANK SLIDE.BLOCK noaey 1
22 B1827=232=-000 SLIDE ROLLER STUD 042 1
23 H5=5120310=5P HUT 3/16=28 nFTYr 3/16=-28 1
24 WP=0501016=5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 Ea%*h 2 S,0M10.5x1 | 1
25 BITT5=4B7=000 | COUNTER=SUNK WASHER E*u%S #emey 1
26 [ $5-1080510=5P | SCREW 1/B=44 Lu=5 B B Lo _J993pr- - 1/Bekd = §F - | "}
27 B2124=481=-000 BUSHING,REAR TETN* 82 ALDATR 1
28 55=8150710=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARL* 15/64=28 =7 1
29 - - SLIDE BLOCK ASH, fEIn*® [oO%y Z82 ka4 03 1
3o 55=6121220=TP SCREW 3/146=28 L=11,5 P 3/16=28 [=11,5 (1%
3 BZ1Z0~48T1=-0A0 FORE & AFT ORIVING ARM ASM, E* 3¢ HFF O 1
32 |58=6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 % _|E33S* . 3/16=-28 L=11,5 | {1}
i3 B2119-481=0AD PIN | oo = oL R L 1 1
34 Ca=2020000=00 0IL WICK i (0,1}
35  HE=BT20310=5F WNOT 3/16-28 &NFTUE 3/14=28 1
36 B2122=481=-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT Ll d IR Hid 1
a7 B2i23=-481-000 BUSHING,FRONT TEIN*#5%2 TIi3L =% 3
ig 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 _ FARS* 15/64=28 L=7 o el
19 T BZTZ5=LBT=0A0 THREAD SPREADER ORIVING ARM ASH, fFN*® AF* oI 1
&0 55=6121220=TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=11,5 ES3h* 3/16=28 L=11,3 1)
&1 55=r0 =TF SCREW D /G4=40 L= 4,5 TREFEL* O/ bb4=40 L= 4,5 1
42 D2126=481=CA0 THREAD SPREADER ASH, JTrenTe 2= 1




9. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS Jo—s3 - SRR




[ Note

Amt,

Ref Fart No. it E C. 4 B
Hu_ E:E ﬂ,. ‘_ D-E-'E-:Hﬂ-'[lun :E!'$ H BB :E mﬂg
1 D2013=4B1=CO0 LODPER HOUMTIMG BASE E=no8e 1 1
. E8=8152272=-5F | 5TEEW 15/64-28 L=22.9 EhIPIAYNF 1576428 L=22 &
3 B2OX0=4B1=000 LODFER k=i I R
5 - =LET= LOOFER ROCKER ASH, R=n¥A¥+ 9% 1
5 F5=6121220=TH SCREW 3/16=2E L=11.% ESaL* T/146=28 Lw11,5 11
& BZ0ES=LBYT=00D COLLAR : E=sN*a¥rnl= €12
T E5=TFOP0S20=TP SCREW ¥/ /hk=40 L= 4,5 TREF2LY B 44=40 L= 4,5 13
i BO032=-LB1=000 LOSPER DRIVIME LIME SET RING k=H* UYnF Fi9 1
9 B2012=4B81=000 BUSHING,REAR =it ysd 434 2
10| [S5=8TT0ZT0=-TF ECRFEW T1/&&=%0 L= 3.5 == FAEL® TT78E=E0 (=3,5 F
11 B20M0=4B1=0/0 LOOPER ROCEER SHAFT ASH, R=n* UaZF 2 1
12 5-T0%0310=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= H,S TRy 9fhb=40 L= B85 £4d]
13 CQ=5050000=-00 Q1L WICK Ly 0,2 |
14 BZO0E-LBY=000 | TRUNNTON ; e e s
15 B2O01L=LBY1=0A0 LOORER CRAME COVER ASEM 2328 = 2E 1
18 | = T=== - STREW F/&G=40 'H?‘I_.‘E_"‘“”"' = & FEL Fibh=540 Lwsl,8 (33
17| B11BV=552=000 RUBBER FLUG D08/ 79 | TA=1050504~R0) -
- TA=1050504=RD FUBBER PLUG A 09/ TE| raR 1
18 BP=4000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 E*-=k N*1)e P |
1% EG=1150457T=HZ COMHNECTING SCREW Fl=2tLayuane 1
F41] BEDDa=4B1=0AD0 LOOPER CRAWE(WITH SCREWD k=% 7339 2% - 1
ZT:| = [ SE-BACUBTU-TF ~ | 5CREW T1/7&=40 L=8 FA2L® 1T a=&0 L=E tel
2 B2GOT=6B1=000 LOGPER CRAME ADJUSTIMG SCREW S%L2 FI=tUane ! {13
3 | 82001 =481 =000~A | LOOPER CRANKE DRIVIMNG SHAFT k=/® L2 i 1
L Eﬂzﬂﬂzﬂﬁﬂ1~ﬂﬂﬂ BUSHING,FRONT K=N*a*7 ITASR i i
- | 55=Bi50T10=-5P 1 SCREW 15/64=28 LT FAZL* 15/64=28 L=7 | 1
2 | B1803=481~000 BUSKING INTERMEDIATE i {28y 8 Thi3k 1
=7 3u=B1507110= [ STREN 15/E4=28 (=7 N [F23L% 15/64=-28 | =7 1
It | B2004~481=040 GEAR . UDRER | B=N* NI*RY 21 27X i 1
79 | RE=H&50810=-TP | SCREW 4/ /4=40 L=8 FAxL® 4 f&=40 LmE (2
30| 05 B20GS=481=045 GEAR, LOWER f N=N* ¥*¥- 3% B 2T | 1
37| T [ EE=READATU=TPF | SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 E53LY Y /i=40 L=k KL
32 B2301=4B1=0A0 MEERLE GUARD CAM nuYss nL 2% | 1
IX| T [ EE-EiS0N0-EF T 157/64=28 (a7 b, 01/78|S5=B150710-1P I =
# | 55=8150710=TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 A, DV1/7B| 422" 15/64=28 L=7 _+____I_E_1_
kT3 B2x0Z2=4B1=000 HEEDLE GUARD CRAHE ROD nluasr O7k" | £
35 55=8110410=5p SCREW q11/5&=40 L=3,5 FAZLY 11/64=40 L=6,5 | 2
LT BIai0=430=040 PIN ASH, FIIFHFY Lo 22 1
X7 CQ=3030000=00 OIL WICKE 1 5 I3 - (0.1
38| T ETETO=L30-0A0 PIM ASH, . 73797 £ 7= 1
39 Ca=%0300600=00 ODIL WICE e L (0,12
Fy B2Y05=481=0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK E=2*n*{fF 237397 22 | 1
&1 55=7111110=Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 FREFEL* 11/764=40 L=10,5 (1)
"2 B2304=-4B1=0A0 REAR HEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK L0 T NUSE JETRHFE I 1
43 55=7111310-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=12,8 = FRE33nr 11/84=40 L=1£,8 (13
BL | T BEIUE=LET=000 NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT aLOn*? pUDT JHTIFF 1
&5 B2307=481-000 BUSHING NnuRr L%k 1
&6 55=8150710=5pP SCREW 15744=28 L=V FAzl* 15/464=28 LuT 1
&7 BE2I05=481=040 LOGP GUIOE DRIVIMNG SHAFT ASM, k=2 fp* L2 232 1
Iy | ta=Zofo000=00 OIL WICE 153 (0.3)
&9 B2311=4B81-000=A | NEEDLE GUARD e, nuST Wi 1
B0 | T | Be30F-L4a1-0A0 REAR HEEDLE GUARD ROLEER ARM ALOR*T plAkaFr BT 1
51 L5=0121220=-TP SCREW 3r7i6=-28 L=11,5 ESaue 3S16=28 L=11,5% {13
%7 SL=7090910-TP SCREW 9/5&=40 L= B g FREF2L*  B/E4=40 L= B,5 (13
53 B2I10=481=000 LOOP GUIDE LE L L f 1
- T9 | o (§5-T090520-TF | SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 ThEAas; F/6440 Lu 4,3 ;
e WP=03T1026=-50 WASHER 3,7%7x1 ~ E39*n*x 3,7X7,01 s
BE | T | EZROE-EET=0A0 LOCP GUIDE ROCEER ARM | S L Al L 1
57 55-5121220-TP SCREW 3/15=28 L=11,5 | E3aLe 3/16=28 L=11.5 (1)

Mote GEIR) 005 ... Selective part

HIRARS,




8T A%

10. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

I!’ ;;/46

53 36 54 52

—
-
-




I

Ref |Note Part No. | _ E C. .
3":'11. i g a2 & { Description TWEE L E Eﬂé
_1- _"ﬂ_ BS1EI-3-¢E1-{.‘IAEI LOOPER THREAD TEI'ISIEIH A5H D,0&/TH S8 kF3=ly 2T =
T=1] « D3103=54581=0A0 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASM, A/ 7P| La7r¥3=-4 72 1
? B2314=-019=000 TENSION POST NOT fEFO=LE* = FUp (1)
3 B31046=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TEWSION SPRING fhEg=0 %32 1)
3 Be312=019=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (AD TF83=0 *a%* & (1)
5 | B3126=352=000 TENSION DISC Tr$I=l 45 )
& B3104=481=000 LOQPER THREAD TENSION POST fFFI=IF® = (13
7|  |83106~380=000 THREAD GUIDE LRGeS fRFuFo (1}
L3 P5=02007102=KH SPRING PIN 2,0X10 ATULIeESS  2,0%10 (1)
9| 1B3103=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TEMSION CONTROL PLATE D, 04 /79 (931F%3=b Futs -
=1l = = = WASHER 8,5%18,0K1,2 A.ﬂ%??ﬁ'tﬁﬂinim 5.5&1%.511.2 ]
10 B3101=-4B1-000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE TEFI= PUTTES S _ 1)
11 £§5=-7110710=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 Lw? = FESIL* 11/b64=40 Ls T g
12 B3121-481=000 LOOPER THREAD TEMSION RELFAGSE LATCH LTI FLY 1
13 55=4110420=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 ES25* 11/44=40 Luw &,.8 1
14 D3135=481=CBD LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT ASHM, AL PRI T 7Z i
15 P3135-4B1=-C00-A | LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT | EEE LT AT . i1}
15 D3136=4B1=CAD TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, AL FINALT T AF* 23 1)
i) MNS=6110310=5P HUT 11/64=40 " |an2sYr 11/64=40 et nanill 3 B €
18 RO=0371B01=00 RUBBER RING Duna* 1)
19 D313 0=-481=CA0 TEHSION RELEASE ARM ASH, 94 kIRIDFT FE 1
o0 S55-&110710=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 ES3n* 11/64=40 L= 6,5 1
21 D3134=681=-C00 SPRING e Sl i | e & A | i S S 1
22 D3133-4B1-C00 SUSPENSION BRACKET EM*PAT yuaaFs g% 3ank 1
23 $5=7110710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=T |IRETFIIT 11/6k=40 Lo T | 7
kLY D3110=4B1=L00 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1TrINA 37 1
25 B1522-552=000 0IL SEAL RING ATIFPTE LD A{RI=k 3=
S 4. % EMSION RELEASE SHAFT SPALCER TF1ki L*ON5= 1
27 BI3116=-481-000 SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLING PLATE THFI=5 FUIFISS HS= A 1
8 BI117=6B1=000 SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLING FLATE {E$3=l RUYHI*S HS5= O 1
29 55=7112420=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 TSI 11/64=40 (w24 | 1
30 55=71711410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 TRESILY 11/64=40 L=14 1
51 RE=0400000=KD SNAP RING & EN*9 ki7 & 1
FIF| T |B3TZ0=%B1-000 | NEEOLE THREAD TEMSION RELEASE LATCH G FLY 1
13 §5=6110&620=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 ESau* 11/66=40 (= &,8 | T
ETY T1TBIT0F=48T=0A0 | HEEDLE THREAD TEWSION ASM, A0 A=y 7T 1
35 B3126=012=000 TENSION DISC £ FFI=LHT t2)
I5| T83T0L-4BT1=000 | (OOFER THREAD TENSION POST fFFS=l® =~ (1
37 B2306=019=000 TENSIOM THREAD GUIDE {r¥3=L PuT{1F (1)
TE| | = - "HEEGLE THREAD TENGION GUINE PLATE | AN FFA=L FoTI43 €11
19 B3101=481=000 TENSION CONTROLLER INMSTALLIMG PLATE {FFI=5 FUSFIE L 1)
&0 B3107-704=-000 TENSIOM DISC PRESSER TUBE F3=5%5 34T €13
&1 B3129=012=A00 TENSION SPRING fR$I=Tp"2 A 1)
&2 g3149=771=000 TENSION NUT RS 3=t b (1)
5% B3120=125=000 TEMSION DISC STOPPER 1r¥3=0%3 nIFIb* 2 (1)
%L | | GZZT0=&ET=CAD [OGPER THREAD GUIODE ASH, 1 REAFF T 7% 1
.5 B2203-481-000 | LOOPER THREAD GUIDE{EB} LA FPoF1 B €13
Lé 55=-54080320-5p SCREW 1/B=4& L= 2,5 ES3L* 1/8=44 L= 2,5 (1)
&7 BZZ21E~4B1=000 CAST=0FF WIRE ALAE Do p= (11
&R Se=4030510=5pP SCREW 1/B=44 Lug CHaum 1/8=4f L= & (2]
&9 WP=0371026=50D WASHER 3,7X7X1 L ~ leseara X, TXT,0X1 (23
s0|° [® =LBET=-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPFER SPRING NG TFFaTT F4a0*2 (13
51 §5=-4080320=-5P SCREW 1/8=&44 L= 2.5 a-F H 1/8=44 L= 2,5 (2}
£7 B2214=481=000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING hi TEPITS ¢ 3 11
3 B2214=481=000 THREAD GUIDE STUD DL kL2 (13
54 W5=4110310=5pP HUT 11/646=40 ENFTYE 11/64~40 1)
‘g% n22413=4B1=-C00 CAST=0FF PLATE nLfE Ui 1)
| T IEZZTZ=LBY=000 | LODPFER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT BL AFFuTd =% &
57 B2211=4B1=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT nL TFPaT4 E3*Y (n
58 g22415=4LB1=000 COLLAR nG fEPats N3= (2]
59 55=46081210=5P SCREW 1/8=4& L=12 E33Lt 1/8=44 =12 {1
&0 55=7110510=5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=5 TREIRLT 11/64=40 L= 5 2
&1 BZ220=481=0A0 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 84k ML 9% 1
7| T [ EEFES=LET-000 ECREd 554F NLFEZL® 1
&% D3105=4681=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y3EPTT C P A |
8% | [ pZTE0~555=C00 HYLON CLAMP t10y #3337 1




11. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS e Y 3 B

r’@ 64
£)-65

e o2 51”,&/’{5?_._.____@5
|'% i ??_? E—I r—'-——_\",._i__ \ }{h_qi::ﬁ;:_ﬂw
| e

i N R R L W e G =t
e —_—




Note (;£82) ©01 ..... For MH-484-4.4
203 ..... For MH-484-4.3
G086 ... For thick threasd

MH-484-4-4 8
MH-484-4-3F
A

Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C Ame.
Mo, |a:de = & Dezcription el ot r R
o)
1 D2&07=4B1=CCO MOYING EKEMIFE MOUMTING PLATE ASM, D.0&/T9|k*=dafes a2 -
1=1 DZ&OT=4B1=DCA MOYING ENIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, A,06/79 |+ mddFeq 22 1
1=2 | 06 =481=0C HOYING EMIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, A0/ TF |kt iR 5% S JbefpYa AT 1
F4 DE&0T=bB1=CAD=A | MOVING ENIFE ASM, D,06/7% |F*=ir 75 ' -
=1 P2&01=481-CO0 HOVYING ENIFE ASH, A Q&FTI|F*=4iR PE £1)
2w2 | 006 D2401=4B1=CDB COUNTER KNIFE ASM, A0G/T9 |k =dd TE (7BTH) £13
3 D2&a03=481=C00 COLLAR F*=42 30 It
& RE=0250000=-Kd SNAP RING 2,5 ER*3FaAT 2.5 I €13
3 P40 T=481=CO0-A [HMOYING ENJFE MOUNTING PLATE D.OG/TP [k =i 9® o -
3=1 D2407=4B81=000 MOUNTING PLATE A 06/T9 [P =dras o 13
& P2&05=4EB1=C00=A | COUNTER KMIFE AFTAR (1)
T 55=A0004 20=5P SCREW 9/64=40 Lw &,0 EIxL* F/h4=Ll Luk (&) |
E PE&O&=4B1=CO00=A | THREAD CLAMPING SPRIMNG D.O&FTH (25227%)1% 3 -
Bm1 D2&06=4B1=D0D THREAD CLAMPING A OBITY |LBTPITI £9)
-] 55=5060%10=5P SCREM 3/32=56 |w2.8 D.OG/TH | FIREL* F/32=56 (w2, 8 | =
[T | D2409=4B1=-000 CLAMPING STOPPER PIN AOG/TY (297" bdase 23
10 $5=TO0&0B10=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 8,0 D,06/TT [TREIRL® Z/32=5¢& w8 -
10=1 Pe&0&=4B1=D0A THREAD CLAMPING SPRING AO&STY (2B7% %% & (13
11 H5=46060310=5P NUT 3/32=56 OUR2FUE 3/32=-56 €13
19=9 50=034604609=5P CLAMPING SCREW ALOBSTR |8 220" DeX & Hedb (13
12 €G=2020000=00 OIL WICK » il Y R R 10,2
13 P2410=481=C00=A |OIL WICK HOLDER F*edd ILOFYI P
14 55=5060310=3P SCREW 3/12=56 L=2.8 F3AxL* F/372=556 LaZ, 8 | '
15 D2&0B=&B1=CO0=A | MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fr=dA FUYTLE I 1 !
16 55-7090520=5p SCREW 9/8b=40 L= 4,5 FnLHEL* 9/6b=40 Lmb,5 z
17 55=7110840~5p SCREW 11/8%=40 L= 7,8 TRESIY* 11/ 6h=60 Lm7, B 1
18 Pe&i1=4B81=CAD KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASM, Fr=AR72720F HE 1
EL 55=71717110=1TP SCREW TT/84=40 [=710,5 TEETRLT T17gL=40 Lwil,5 (1}
20 D2&13=4B81=C00 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT (AEF ¥ 1
21 D2L12=4B81=C00 MOYING KMIFE BUSHING PINM Fr=dx Leoak 1
22 » SSmp151440nSP SCREW 15/54-28 L=ié D.0&/B2 [55=8151920=5P -
L 55=0151920=5P SCREW 15/64=2R Lmi{9.0 A OB/B2 |EFIN® 15/64=28 Lu1G ]
23 DEgT1a=4B1=CAD ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, FreiiaFr a3 N 1
24 S5=7111110=1P SCREW 11/&8&=-40 (=10,5 TREYELF T1764=40 Lmi0,5 1)
£5 D2e15=4B1=-DA0 ENIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT ASHM, FERY B =Rt g IF 9
26 D24615=4B81=D00 ENIFE DRIVIMG ARM JOINT THRY R*epit gdnp 1) |
27 D2&15=481=C00 ENIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT Tr&ULN* = (FiqY 1) |
28 HH=&050001=5P NUT M5 OVAZTYE WSXD,8 1531 (2}
2% JDE2L16=4B1=CO0  |CONWECTING ROD R Cd L DI L €13
0 D2L1B=4B1=C00 RUBBER CUSHION TFeU ZRUNT =%, (13
31 HM=6050001=5P HUT MS OYhPTYE MSXO0, 8 1.3 (1) |
32 NM=6050001=5F NUT MS OYAZTYE MSXO0.8 183 2 |
3 WP=0501016=5D WASHER SX10,5%1 E3%*h*2 5x10,%%1 1
34 DE2&Z21=4B1=CAD THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASH, freULNt = 5= 1
L1 PL&i0=4B81=-C00 ROLLER PIErs D= 1
LT E0=-0400452=-TP HINGE SCREW Dmg Hudk g At oRb* Deg Hed 5 1
37 N5=5120510=5p NUT 3/16=-28 ovazrvr 3/14~-28 1
I8 D24k2P=4B81=C00 ROLLER IMSTALLING PLATE Pt L0= LUTFSS 1
Iq 55=5110810=5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=B FRARL* 11 /464=40 (=B |
&0 D242B=aB81=CAD SAFETY CAM ASH, PuE* AL 9= 1
&1 55=-8151150=TP _ |SCREW 15/&4&=28 L=10,5% JHAID® 15 /p6=28 Lw10,5 (2}
¥ D2&2e=bB1=C00=A |TENSION SPRING ARAER L2 1
3 Peaz5=681-C00 SUSFENSIOH BRACEET 2 Errini*z ny 1
b B31146=4B81~000 SPACER(A)» FOR INSTALLING PLATE TH¥ 3=y PUTTIY S H%= A 1
&5 SE=T111410=5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=l4 TRES2E* 11 /ph=40 Lmlé g
&é DL T=&B1=CO00=A |STOPPER PLATE JOESTR[AFYNY =g ] -
47 $5=2110920=TP  |SCREW 11/44=40 L=§.5 TOIINTR2Y 11/ pb=40 =B, 5 -
48 SD=0791501=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,9& Hmi1sg,D Se3L* D=7 .96 Hw1S 1
&9 D2LZa=4B1=CO0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTING BASE TERULNF e By as o 1
50 £5=5151440=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Led E83mr 15/465=70 Lml1i 2
51 6 01| D26b60=aB1=DAA SOLENOID ASH, i UL ITFE § RN 1
S ¢ 03| D2460=4B1=DAR SOLENOID ASH, TreY Yy pr g2 1
23| PE4ho=4B81=C00  |SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE el el e b | £1)
1Y $5=7110740=TP SCREW 11/84=40 Lw7 IRETIL* 11/64=40 LeT (3
55 D2LE5=481=C00 PLUNGER Pl =0 L £1)
36 Dé0AI=555=000 PIN TERMINAL. MALE E*> 3=EZfn #3 (23
57 D2es1=4B1=COD CONNECTING PIN UL r=E sy 1
58 RE=0&00000=KD SHAP RING & En®*SLAT & e
2% P2452=681=C00 SOLENDID HOLDER (5 i T A b A 1
&0 55=7110740=TP SCREW 11/64=40 Lu?7 FNESELY 11 /6kuiD LumT 2
&1 55=51510&40=5p SCREW 15/64~-28 L=10 ES3b* 15/64=2ZR L=1( 1
b2 $5=7110910=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 TRETAE* 11/b64=40 LmB,S 2
&3 WP-04BOB56=-5P WASHER 4&,.BXE, 4X0,8 E99*n*2 4, 8xB,4X0,8 F3
LT G3066=110=-000 CORD HOLDER IR 3= FeTuRaTI i
&5 $5=T110910=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 _ IFRETIL 11 /64=40 LeB,5 1




12. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS R EMER

i e e e e e =l
I 44 383940 'n:

MH-484-4-3

MH-484-4-4




Ref.|Note Part No. , E. C amt.
No.| i 2 & 8 Egerplion TEE A - = s
1 D3911=4B1=CAD THREAD DRAW OUT WIRE ASH, Dd = FYUSas L 2% 1
2 - =000 | THREAD GUITE FIN B TUEYLEFS (13
L 55=-BOBOZ10=5pP SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.8 FE2L* 1 /B=i b L=?Z, 8 (2}
a D31 T=&B1=000 GUIDE FIN HOLDER SURTLERS L 2oy (13
g 03913=481=000 WIRE TUBE Ofpafi=* } (1)
& OIFTESLBT-TA0 | THREEAD DRAW OUT WIRE AsSH, H{p= 22 C1%
T B2914=421=C00 WIRE HOLDER | P=hT0" 1}
B DI911=58T1=C00 WIRE MOUNTIHG PLATE O Pe PUNERE 4 (13
7 03919=481=000 WIRE GUIDE Tfp=FotA (2%
10 55=6080410-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=g CHane 1/8=44 L= & [(2)
11 WP=03T71026=5P WASHER 3,7X7,0X1,0 ESgn=a (23
12 HE=-4090%10-5P HUT 9/6&=&0 ENITYE  9SEL=40 {23}
1% D3915=681=C00 SPRING Tfp= EF*LN*Z I1H
14 D3¥Te=R81=C00 | TUEE HOLDER : T P=-F1=u0% 491 [ ]
15 55=-7110510=-5pP SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 TE33n* 11/64=40 Lw § €13
16 55=7110510=-5p SCREW 11/é4=40 L=5 ThEIILY 11/64=40 L= 5 1
17 55-T110510-5P SCREW 1154460 L=5 |TREF2LY 11/6&<40 L= 5 .
18 03910=481=C00 WIRE DRAMING LIMK (Dfp=yun 1
19 55=7110%10=5p SCREW 11/64=50 L=% ILEIFLT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
2ol [O390B=487=CO0 | LIRE B® FUF=IULT B 1
21 5D=0450211=5P HINGE SCREW D= &,50 H= 2,1 A*23L* D= 4,50 H= 2,1 | &
22 D3905-4BT=C00 | THREAD DRAW OUT LEVER DUSE L - 1
2% 55=T090410=5F SCREW 9/84=60 L= 3, IHEIILY  9/ék=40 Lw 3,5 | 1
24 D3I909=5B81=CO0 LINK COMMECTING PLATE FUREEL P i
25 D3RS =481=C00 LINK A FUFESUDD L
e - = TTHREAD GHAW OUT KRM KSH, L7 3 1
27 S5=7111110=-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10,5 TREIZIL® 11/44=40 L=10,5 €13
28 RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RING & : En*3 k7 & 1
29 D2107=555=800 WIPER LINK SHAFT A FN®= UupnrI A iy
L11] TIRE=GZS0000-KD SHAP RING 2,5 ER*E ka7 2.5 z
1| 07| D3IFD1=-LB1=DRA THREAD DRAW QUT SOLENOID ASH, = FURT LI BE 1
T2 | 03[ 0390 1-481=-DAR THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASH, SUEELIF*aWE 2Z 1
33| 201 D3901=-4831=COB SO0LENOID .?fﬂ‘-??‘iﬂh 1
34 | ©03| D3901~4B1=-D0B SOLENDID FUFELTI 2L 1
35 D2118=555=B00=4 | PLUNGER Pl 1l 1
Th RE=-0901110=E0 SHAP RING 9 EA*3 i 9 1
Iy DA 2=481=CO0=A | SPRING FUuIenFoe 9k . 1
Tp | [MAT=-EGTTSTO0 WASHER PESLLE P XpUNF= T 1
39 NM=6043212=58 NUT M&X0,7 ENFTUF MEXD,T Fi
&0 Ws=0&11002=KB SPRIMG WASHER & T VA LF 1
&1 HW=2001100=00 LEAD WIRE E*-=RTr By 7T=0,16 (7@) 1.1
43 G50846=-110-000 CORD HOLDER IFR 3= F=FRpRAET 1
L3 EH=4040601=58 SCREW M&X0,7 L=& ThUIE®  MLXD,T L® & i
Ld DIP0S=-&aB1=C00 SOLENOID COVER FURTL 9% Rt = 1
L5 SH=4040401=58 SCREW M&X0,7 Lu& TH%aL*  MeX0,7 L= & s
g DE043=555=-R00 PIN=SHAPE TERMIMAL, MALE E*y S=Z7T8 TR 2
57 D&aEDd1=555=B00 FLUG COVER FeBa ANt = A 1
L8 D6079-555<B0A | 6=-POLE PLUG, WHITE 6P2oEE LO AR 1
Le SM=L0L0601=58 SCREW MLXO0,7 L=& TH*2L*  MLK0D. 7 L= & (21
s |~ | WS=0&4TOL0-KEP EPRING WASHER & &GK7,&%1 N 2T*N*3 &4 K’ &X1 F

Mote [(EI2] <01 ... Far MH-484-4-4
03 ... For MH-484-4-3

MH-d84-4-4 8
MH-484-4-3F8




13. WIPER COMPONENTS

L

s
2

.

ek b}
=

1

E=

74 A—FEHEMAR




=

IEE{. MNaote Part Mo . E. C ﬁml.
MNo. | iz a & Description EWER L] £ !j‘g_
1 h2111-55-§-3ﬂﬂ-3 MAGHNET JHSTALLIMG BASE COVEER FOv 38R kYHAEGES Bt = 1
2 55=7110340=5p SCREW 11/4k=40 L= 3 2 TRESIDY 11/84=40 L= 3,2 -
3 I].E1I:I1n555-tl.}ﬂ MAGHET JHSTALLIMG BASE A% EYEARR S 1
& 55=T110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 TREIELY 11 /64=40 | = 7 1
5| 55=71 =5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 N, 02/78[55=7110840=3P -
|- 53=7110840=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.8 A,02/78 | 70320 11/64=40 L= 7,8 | 1
& SH=LD40607-5B SCREW H&X0,7 L=é TAYEL*  MLX0,T L= & [
7| |wP=04B0856=50 | WASHER £ ,Bx8,4%0,8 E39*n*2 &, Bx8,4X0,.8 _h
] M= 0304601 =58 SCREW M3IX0,5 L=6 FA*ELS  MIEIX0,5 L= & 2
9 WP=0330500~MBE SPRING WASHER M3 E39*n*2 IN*SFN M3 s
Rl nEi!;-igi-uﬁﬁ [ BRACKET IMSTALLING COLLAR 7E5RYE pySEyE- )
a1 55=7112420=5P SCREW 11/64=4( LuZ2& TREIRY* 11/ he=kp Lw2& | 2
12| 01| 03008=481=DAA WIPER HAGHET ASH, DL =TI 22 1
13| 40z | 03008=481=DAB | WIPER DRIVING SOLENOID ASM, | _|9tnt= e P22 1
14) 01| 03901=-481=C0B SOLENDID BLN* =272% 2%} 1)
A5) «03 | 03901=481=D0B SOLENDID FU* 5335k (13
16 B2118=555=B00=A | PLUNGER 7% 5Lt (1)
17 _|RE=0901110-K0 SHAP RING ¥ . |ER*3 kAT 9 AN R 5 b )
18 0I006=481=C0O0 SPRING TAN*= 39142 1)
19 MAT=£0115TaO0 WASHER R e a8 R -1 I - = o 3 ] T L S N % P |
2o NH=404%212=5E HUT M4x%0,7 GRITYE MAXOD,T (2}
21 WE5=0411002=KB SPRING WASHER 4 i L L] 11
ki Del19=555=C00 SWITLH TNt = FPTLATTE (1}
23 HW-2F18512-19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE . 13ues 0,18X19 80 169,11
24| B0Y|HW=SFI8512=4B | 4~-CORE CABTYRE CORD FPI*SLPI=F% 0, 1EXIDKL (2,0}
25| 01| HW=5F1B512=48 4=CORE CABTYRE CORD a2 EATI=F" 0,1EX19XA _ 161,53
6 "““EETgﬁiiﬁﬁitﬁt“‘“ﬁ?tﬁi'tLlHP t<0% 739" 1)
27 SM=&0404601=58 SCREW M&4X0,7 L=4 TA*EL*  MAX0,T L= 6 (13
K1) WE=0450500=58 WASHER E34*n*2 2A* 976 Mé {12
29«  |MAT=B1119T00 L=POLE PLUG COVER 0,03/79 |06009=555=D0A -
. DA00G=555=00A L=POLE PLUG COWER, BLACK K O0XZ/7G |7 8a%m*= 4P 20 12
30 D&042=555=R00 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t*y 5=tk iAX IR R T )
37| 7 THAT=-1504 3000 4=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE &P LEF*IATK 1)
32 p2107=-555=-800 WIPER LIME SHAFT A 940* - Y22 A 1
EE3 RE=0250000-K0 ERAP RTHE 2.5 i EnR*3 kAT 2.5 3
L1 D2102=555=R00 COMMECTING LINK | TN = LT Yoo 1
TR | T plO00T=4BT=CO0=A | WIPER DRIVIHG SHAFT BEACEFT DA ® =S¥ g 2% Bhegh 1
36 D3002=4B1=C00=A | WIPER DRIVING SHAFT TLN® =L D 1
7 RE=0500000=-K0 | SHNAP RING § En*4 k47 5 1
ig D3004&=481=C00=-A | WIPER ARM BLNY =23 - 1
T ES=TOTOTI0=5P SCREW 9/84=40 (= &,8 TRCIILY G bk=40 L= 5,8 F]
&0 DI3003=4B1=C00=A | WIPER TN - 1
&1 55=7080410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 3.8 WD 1 /8=44 Lw 3.8 1
&7 WP=03T10346=50D WASHER 3,7X&X1 cST*n*1 TLTEAH,DXT 1
F ‘3005 -4B1=C00 WIPER CUSHION P4 N* =S n3y 1
b4 ! » | D3I010=4B1=CAD HEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM, |0 06T NUSESTYININ s PE -
ih=t« | D3010=4B81=DAD MEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM, A OB/TR|NUSEILT* R 1 25 ol
% T 63010=LB1=C00 MEEDLE CLAMP RASE NI P25 T8 €1
g | o= G301 1=&B1=C00 THREAD CLAMP BL,06F79 | NUTFITII® -
|+ | p3011=481=-000 THREAD CLAMP AJ06/T9 | NUTFIZIT® €13
47 55=4080410=5P SCREW 1/8-44& Lok =¥ Hi 1/8=k& L= & (2)
LE TUF=03I7T10256=-50 WASHER 3,7x7x1 c¥s*prta 3,.7XT.0XY (2
Led T ToRoi2=LE1=C00 SPRINMG ¥ NUS RS9 0% 3 1
4F=1 = p3012=481=000 SPRING A |08/ TF NUSEIIII* NP3 A (1)
L9=f % |DS01S-LB1=000 SPRING B ALOG/TRINUTEESDI* /3 H {1}
&n C5=g0B80320=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2,5 (-F T 1/8=44 L= 2,5 2
£ §5=T000510=5p SCREW 9/64=40 Le &6 FREIFIL® O Eb=L40 L= &, 8 i
52 02611=555=B00=A |CABLE HOLDER _ _ F=F*h FARTI 1
€T | % [§5= = STREW 17/64-40 L=5 (B TG/ 78 |55-7110840-5P -
* 55=T110840=5pP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 7.8 A 06/79 |7WEI28* 11/64=40 L= 7,8 1
Mote (:£82) 001 ..... For MH-484.4-4 MH-484-4-4
«03 ..... For MH-384-4-3 hMH-484-4-38




14. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AR

5
- R T T R I I R I R

—i

MNa. ::uarl H; Dreacription .= &
=553 =080 (] RETURMN TURE ASH, hxuin 21k 22
ﬁi?%g;pgi-gna uIt FELT PRESSER nuYl= FIRFANI
DI5Ta=~555=R0Q DIL RETURH TURE PRESSER PILATE hayI-n* 7% 291
§5=7410710=5P SCREW 11rbb&=60 L=V ?Ltj?a‘ 11/ 6k=540 Lm 7
B3534=155%=000 PLUNGER ?'5:?*r- ;
B1214=038-000 PLUNGER SPRING ?“ﬁ:p‘r-ﬂr?rn 2
| Eg=1110404-M2 | CONMECTING SCREW Fl=7 LTI

EFS30=555=000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FIEITER*
RO=1852401=00 RUBRBER RIMG DU;?*_

1 B3551=481=000 OIL PUMP SHAFT F L LR

C5-079061B-TH
55=3070410=5P
L5=07?1010-5H
55=3110520=TF
B3550~481=000
B3501-481-000
B3504-155-000
B3503=122-000
$5=£081210=5F
B3545-122-000
BI502-122-000
g3507=481=000
55=7113110=5P
WP=0450000=5D
B3552=481-000
B3511=122=-000

B3512=-122=-000

B3513~4B4=000
B3527=415=000
B3553=481=000
82657=771=000
55=T110710=5P
BI554=481=000
83521=481=0A0

THRLUST COLLAR ASM, D=T7,94 H=a
SCREW 9/éad=40 L= 3,%
THREUST COLLAR ASM, 0=7,%4 Wei(
SCHEW 117/64=-40 L= 4,5
BUSHING

LUBRICATING OIL PUNP
FILTER SCREEN

OIL PUHP FRAME

SCREW 1/A=44 L=12

OIL GUARD

QIL BUMP COVER

IHPELLER

ECHEW 11/64=40 L=31

WASHER &, 5XBXEN,S

DIL PUMP THSTALLING COLLAR
OTL TUBE CLAMBPING SLEEVE
OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW
HMATH SHAFT OIL PIPE

RUBEER JOINT

GEAR OIL PIPE

GUIDE

SCREW 11/6&=540 L=V

HOLDEE

LOWER SHAFT OIL FIPE ASH,

AJAEFOY DE T,9%& W= & 23
PEzLe S/ 44=40 1=3.5
AIAFGY D= F.74 W®10 ZZ
PARLS 11 64=60 LE&,S
FOFRas A0

Fi=1 I* 2004

anrz

$¥1=1 H¥I°0F A

E3an” 1/B=4§ L=12
Fi=1 ®HE7% FIHS3AT

#I=1 HK*yF* IR

nfFaa?

LI 11/646=40 L=30,0
ES%*n*2 &, 5xBx0,5

B 7" R4 RS=_

n=42" 3%847%390L1

N2 JFLR

a9+ e ¥ 1=10*143"

#3113 NESTY UgsP

Ny ¥2=2 R0

H=J* L FTA

TREI2L* 11 /64=40 L T
N2* kT #I=-1 N*127° 291
a8 ¥2=3 N7 2E

a0
wi3

.
[ N (IS R g

s

-
L

! .
l—l—ltnmuﬂ-h—l-l-r..-l--_..-.
|

I P R g —




15, OiL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

il - BLARE

21

E
ey DS ]
23

Ref.|Mote FPart MNo. o E C Amt.
Mol & Description o T £ Req.
_ﬁ i B TEEH =
1 BEZ17=4B1=0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, FIe8as g 5 1
3 BEZ17=451=-000 OIL RESERVOIR Fr a5 13
3 BBEZ219=4B1=0A0 SUPPORTING PLATE ASH, ForagTy 9MI 2= (&)
L 55=4150T40=5N SCREW 15/64=28 L=6,5 £33 15/64=28 L= 6,5 (8
T 55=6741010=5P SCREW 3/B=28 L=10 CARL 31/8=28 L=10 €13
& BEB219=125=-000 0IL DRAIN CAP GASKET NIPI72 A" T% €13
7 B3420~552-0A0-A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, o L o O = Dl il
B B ~553- ~ |KNEE PRESS ROD : (1.0 EY*P¥ 333+ 1
9 B342T=122=000 EMEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET LT P ¥ 2 pUSTHES (5 ]
10 55=9182010=5HN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 snZa*mk §/32=20 L=20 2}
11 B3426=552=000 THRUST RING ET*PF 2252 ABAL0NF 1)
: BI424=552=000 KENEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER ETRPE* AA¥0T* A €1}
1% B3&25=52=000 KMEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER EX*Py* n{Fu0f* B £13
14 EE-Hisi;Eﬁ-!n SCREW 15/64=28 L= G GNFR*RF 15/64=28 Lalc 13
15 E5=9151540=5R SCREW 15/64=28 L=15g ehIm*hE 15/64=28 L=15 (2
15 NS=£150430=5R HUT 15/64=28 &hPTUF 15/ 44=28 (22
17 55-8153010-5R SCREW 15/64=-28 L=30 FAILY 15/64=28 L=30 €12
18 55=-8152080=5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,5 FA2L® 15/64=28B L=17,5 (12
19 N3=4150430=5R NUT 15/64=28 éNZrUE 15/64=28 2l
20 B =552=000=A [SPRING ETFI™ ATTa0YR 2 12
3y | » BR421=552=040 EMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, D,10/78|B3&21=-555~-000 =
e |B3421=~555=000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD A N0/7B|ET*Pa* 2R = q

22 BEZ228=125=000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGMET Lt ypa 1
23 BIL19=552=0A0 ENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, EY*PY ¥y~ PE 1
24 BI419=122= KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD = St o e £1)
2% BI3430-552=0A0  |KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, 31 CLEE ]
25 B3431=552=g0n=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ET*PES2 NG = (13
a7 55=0641120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 GNOR*RE 1/4=460 L®10,5 (1)




16. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER FARTS)

RIERAE (BIEXES)

Ref |Note Part No E C Amt.
No.| it de T Deseription TEEH o 5 Sy
1 B3101=4B1=0AD THREAD STAND A3SM, fr35y=% 72 1
¢ B3391-481=0B0  |SPOOL REST ROD ASH, AL TN TESIENIT e Bamt (S8 11 1)
3 EXI17=7n4=000 HUT  £96 T A rEREr - R ATE - {4
L WP=1702400~50 WASHER 17X30x2,6 E39*n=3 17X30X2,.8 {3}
g B3306=555=R00 THREAD GUIGE STOPPER PLATF {F9F{FPutL bAgA (1)
& BI307=T04=000 THREAD GUIDE A {ES8F TRPITL A (2}
2 B34 1=T04=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER LCAP fFEFE*= &I*I*L {17
B B3304=T04=000-A | THREAD GUIDE ARH HOLDER {FPIT12F* ERTF* = iyEd | 1.m
g SM=4052700-8C | SCREW M5 L=27 T3 ES25* USx0, B L=27 (12
10 HM=5050000=5C HUT M5 &NITYE €1}
11 B3309=481=000 THREAD GUIDE. LOWER TERFA PP TA (17
12 B3505=704~000=A |SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1L = Jar§ 1)
13 SH=6041410~5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=14 E333* H4X0,7 L=14 (2)
14 HH=6040000=~5N NUT M& 5 | IE: T e ] LT { T S L2}
15 B3312=012=000 SPO0OL YIBRATION STOFPER TET¥ TLb* 4 (2}
14 83305=012=000 SPOOL PIN TEI% SHE* = t2)
17 WP=0560B&0~-5E WASHER S5.&X12X%0,R E3%*n*3 5,.46X12X0,.8 (27
18 W5=0521010=EN SPRING WASHER 5,7XB,2X1 n*ey*a*a 5, 2x8,2x1 (e}
19 H5=4123881=-5E NUT 3/14=28 &h2TYE 3716=-28 t2)
20 B3311=012=000  |$SPOOL REST CUSHION |Ar3% oiye i ()
21 B3303=~704=000 SPOOL REST 137 9715 (2}
22 SM=2050813=5E SCREW M5X0,B L=B ANOFYLE MSX0,E L= B 3
23 W5=0521010=KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1 n*aren*x  5,2x8.2x1 (23
24 WP=0520656=5A WASHER 5,2X9,5X0,6 EIT*R* % 5,2X9,5%0,6 ()
2% 03302=-555=B00 BRACKET fF3F DR A (1
2d SH=9061080=5E SCREW M6 L=10 Sh24k*RF M6 L=10 1)
77 WE=1543702=KR EPRING WASHER 18, &K26 6K% .2 3TN E 156,4%06,6X5,7 (1)
28 B3301=704=000-A |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {rR%E*= L3 (1}
7g MAO=11532000 STAPLE a=k* ATII*H 1)




17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

~J F s —[8E

(453022 &)

MNote (;£12) <01 ... For MH-484-4-4
003 ..... For MH-484-4-3

MH-484-4-4H
MH-484-4-38

Fef [Naote Part No. E C Amt.
No.| 22 & @ Description EEFA = & nE
1| GC3I| BB2I0=4B84=0A0 BELT COVER ASH, St REANE= 73 1
2 ot 2 1 — |BELY COVER A — lACREAN =3 €12
3| 003 BB231~038-000 BELT COVER SIDE PLATE TA*"krnne - 73 _ 1)
L] T ISE=TITOST0=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 TNE%3I5Y 11764=40 L= 5§ | (%)
5 BB233=555=000 BELT COVER SUPPORT 5TUD L T T 1
& TE5=7T110910-5F |SCREW T11/84~40 L= B,5 FREHILT 11/64=40 L= 8,5 1
7 §5=7150940=5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=9 | FRESILY 15/64-28 L= 9 (2)
8 WP-0521018-50D WASHER &,2x1%%1 E99*h* 2 &6,2X1351 (23
9 | BB232-4B4=000 BELT COVER AR DN - {13
10 BEZIs=038=-000  |[BOTTOM PLATE A* kT3 1)
11 £5=T110510=5pP SCREW 11r7&&=40 Lusg ThREIID* 11/646=40 L= § 1)
12 T lWp=0501014=50 WASHER 5x10,5X1 E3¥*n*2x  sS,.0X10,5%1 (1)
13 EE=FZL4B2500=5C WOOD SCREW D=&,8 L=25 TREG L b=&,8 L!E'E- (&)
14 | — |WUP= - WASHER GSX10,5%T1T E¥*H*% 5,0X10,.5K1 (2
15 | 401 | DB230=484=DA0 BELT COVER ASM, AELERN* = 2E 1
14 BRZ2X0~555=000 BELT COVER A AR L EANE =3 {13
17 | 01| pB231=481-C00~-A |BELT COVER SIDE PLATE A LEANt =22 €13
18| | 55-7110%510=5P  |SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S FNEI2LY 11/64=-40 L= 5 (3
19| _ |BB233=555=000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AERE NIt = L¥F= (13
20 5= - SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 TP iiﬁﬁi.aﬁ L= 8,5 1)
21 55=7150940=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 FNEF2Y* 15/64=78 L= @ 1)
s Wp=062107é=50D WASHER &,2X13x1 ES9*h*2 &,2X1321 (1%
2% BAZT2=4B4=000 BELT COVER AR KBRS = 1)
74 BEZ35=0%TR=000 BOTTOM PLATE AR LEOTSS 1)
2s 55=7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 THEIIL® 11 /6k=40 Lw 5 {1}
26 | T TuF= =50 WASHER GSXAT0,5K1 E¥¥ a2 5,.0x10,5x1 (1)
27 |- SE=3482500=-5C WoOD SCREW D=4 B Lm25 FREF3Ly  Dmb B L®25 (21
z8 Jwp=0501016=5C [WASHER 5X10,5x1 E39*n*2  5,0X10,5x1 (2)




S060 EFFLFHyF At

18. S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT

BEesfforF7ayvFAP

5061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT S06 |




Ref.|Note Part Mo. g c Amt.
No.| in 2 P Description EWER &a & E’Eﬂh
1]¢02 |MAS=0&001040 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1 9T 21 (ESYY) 1
2 E5=50560310=-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,.8 FBA25* 3/32-54 Lw2,.8 1
3| o0& [MAS=0&TOOURT INTERHITTENT GATHERING UNIT oD L unU=¥ J= 1
& MAS=060000A0 GATHERING UNIT EaruyJef I |
5 T |HEE=0&00TUET [PRESSER FOOT A5M, (FINGER GUARDY 51 5T (EF 9%y 1
& HAS=0&012000 STITCH GUIDE (GATHERING) Legagt (LFYTAY)Y €13
7| TIRITI2=0071=000  [PRESSER ROOT STREW E— ELF T EEL (13
3 MAS=0&002000 MAIN FEED DOG (GATHERING) [watauns (ca*9y) (1)
2 g ) - WIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (GATHERTHGY TOFTUNF (CF 7y (&R
10 MAS-05017000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT WIRE IT17101 P~ _ (1)
11 [WP-0XX0800=-0F  [WASHER 3,3X6x0,5 E5¥*n*2  3,3%6,0%X0,5 2
- $5=6080710=5P SCREW 1/8=&4 L= 6,5 ES35* 1/8-44 L= 8,5 | (2)
13 MAS=0&005000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ARM T RIEFIOY. 1
14 MAS=06004000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT FILMI 1)
15| T [5%5= - SCREW F/G4-40 L= 6,8 ——— TRCIFL*Y  F/64=40 L= 6,8 (2}
18 §5=RB150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FA3L® 15/64=28 =7 o R )
17 HAS=0&0TE0A0 TAPE. GUIDE ASM, TF=Tpard 9E i
18 B1560=431=R00 TAPE GUIDE F=2% Pute in : 1 tn
19 §5=7090710=5p SCREW 9/84=40 L= 6,8 [FRETALY 9 64=40 Lw &8 (13
20 55=3120540~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=5,4 ThIL 3/16=28 L= 5,4 (2)
24 HAS=0UEO0G000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE TLATL [
22|  155=7110710=5FP | SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 l7nesane 111&;-:.11 L= 7 {13
23 §5=-T111120=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 FRES2LY 11/64=40 L=10,5 (2)
ch WP=04LB0BS6-5P WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 E39n 2 4,BX8,4K0.8 | (2)
25 HAS=0500B000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT FIFMILND €13
2é HAS=0&00T7000 FROKT PRESSER FOOT SHMAFT RUSHING __|3Ttezye s o {13
27| T IHAS-0&005000 FRONT PRESSER FODT SPRING FIATIN 2 (1)
28 CS=07208B1C=5M THRUST COLLAR AS»H, Dl?,E-ﬂ W=5 A8%Z k0T D= '.i" 2‘# H- E :"' {'I_I'
29 TIEE=TATDTIOLEF | SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 INES2EY 11/8k=bD L= 7 23
30 MAS=0560150A0 | NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LATCH ASM, 291 kINE 72 T S _ 1N
31 TISE=TATI110-TP | SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 FRE32L* 11/64=-40 L=10,5 | €1}
32 MAS=06014000 | LIFTING LIMK FITHIPTS U7 (1)
33 B3GTé=552=000 CONHELTING ROD HINGE SCREW ET*Fr® Fam*= 3% 3ot €2}
341  |RE=0500000=K0 SHAP RING ER*S k2D 5 S SR Y
35 MAS=060120A0 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM ASM, FIATIL* T I 1)
36 55=8110750=5P SCREW 11/6k=40 L= 4,5 FA2L* 11/6&=40 L=4,5 | ()
37 HAS= | LIFTIHG LEVER FIZTIFT L= 1)
38 _|50=0791051~-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=10,5 g o3yt D= 7,94 H=10,5 £13
39 MAS=06011000 LIFTING LEVER BASE TIANIPY Se o {13
&0 SE=7110910=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,5 FNEFEL* 11/64=40 L= B, S | 2)
&1 "iiﬁﬂ'ﬁﬂ"ﬂ-’?"ﬂ'ﬁush 4 BXE . 4X0,.B E3%*n*2  &4,8XB.4X0,.8 (2)
“2 HS=816 :_-u-sp HUT 1/4=24& ANTTIE  VSh=24& T T
43 | 0L [RAS=0 " | ITHNTERMITTENT GATHERING PERAL UNIT fioTs caAryy=-% o2 £1)
L4 | ©04 ms-nmumno PEDAL SHAET SUPPORT PLATE ASGE LAkl £2)
&5 | OTL | - "PEGAL SHAFTLLEFT AFGELYT (EF*U) 1)
&6 | 004 |MAS=05110000 PEDAL SHAFT SPRING A*IRL*T [1*2 _ _“EF - €12
47 | 004& [WP=05071016=~5C WASHER S5X10.5%1 E59*8*2 5,.0X10,5%1 (&)
48 | 004 |SK=34B2500=-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 ,8 Lw=25 TINEZILY D=4 a_gi s
&9 | o0L [MAS=-041T00000 PEDAL SHAFT JD]HT L TN YR TLE {13
50 o0k |55=-9150860=5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=8 ANnOR* Lk 15/44=28 =R | (&)
51| 0L [BEL13=227=000 SPRIMG SUSPENSION t‘r-r:ﬂ u,;s":!* N 2hyern (2l
52 | 04 |MAS=04101000 SPRING o |aerepra (1}
53 | ¢04& [MAS=08102000 INTERMITTENT ARM -uj--w..ul- aF* {13
Sk | 004 [55=T110710-5P SCREM: 11/&%k=40 L=p == = = | .. ... |ISEB* 11/ 44-40 L= 7 £1r
55 | 004 [MAS=D&1040A0 CONNECTING ARM ASM, ASQR Lytage oz €13
54 | 04 |SD=0920321=5P HINGE SCREW D= %@ zu H= 3,7 S*uast pm 9,20 We 3,2 £11
57 | GO |NG= Tl HUT 1 a-ck BNITYF 1 /e=24 {12
58 | 04 |50=0640323=TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,7 B Sl kel 1 i geuay pm 5,35 Hw 3,2 0 | 2}
59 | 004 |[NS=6620340=5P NUT 3/16=32 GNZTYF  3/14=32 {21}
60 | 004 |HAS=0&6104000 PEDAL SHAFT LINK = SIS P ] v - e L {13
61| OU&% [MAS=0&T07000 | PEDAL SHAFT RIGHT ATIRLT D (E§*) 12
42 | ¢04 |RE=0900000=K0 SHAP RING 9,0 EN*3 FiT 9 (23
&3 | 0% [BBTB1=T71=0A0 PEDAL ASHM, ZFP73= A*9%R 2 {13
64 | 004 |B8151=771=000 PEDAL = . |Z%P7E=- AR Sy €12
45 | 004 |BB152=-TT1=000 PEDAL MAT T A\ LTTE €1
46 | 004 |BB153=7T1=000 PEDAL COMNECTING ROD AtERLYSY ) €13
&7 | 04 = FEGAL BUSHING T 2Z43 I*yny (2}
68 | 004 |DB114~555=-B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FZ1I5* 7 943 (23
69 | ¢04 [5M=70 =5E SCREW M3 L=20 AnTA*RE MA L=20 (2}
70 | 004 |WP=0871402=5E WASHER B8, 7X18X1,6 t3*n** B.7X18,0%1,6 (&)
71| o0& [WE-0BETLT0-ER | SPRING WASHER &,6X15X1,4 n*x¥*nea 8, 6%15,0x1,4 €2)
72 | 004 |NM=50B0T721=5E NUT ME |&norYr M8 wa g | Ad]
73 | O0% [BBT125=2B0=00E FEDAL AGJUSTING PLATE 7249 $39E9{3 1y
Té | 904 |SM=F061203=5E SCREW M& L=12 ANTE*RLE Mé L=12 (2}
75 | *UE[WE= - B, en1 481,72 ) 7 &,2X11,6X1, T23
76| C04 |WP=06T1016=5E WASHER &,7X13%4 E37*H*2 6,7X13,0%1,0 | @
77 | OO [EBY3T=019=000 | CHAIN ] 29y AL
78 | ©04 |BB133=019=000 § SHAPED HOOK sh*a nra 2}
Hnuhili'.r 902 ..... Special order part _ﬁﬂlliilﬂ:%ﬂ-_

-:{I-l- ..... For 5081 axclusres parts S061 =




19. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) rifif S aE (S55E3 M)

(1) THROAT PLATE FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS
4 F R

(2) FEED DOG [REVERSE TEETH) FOR STRETCHING
feBZEy s (HE)

(4]

ACCESSORIES &

| — .
S
(3) PRESSER FOOT FOR ATTACHING GATHER
—H e F T rRAFT eﬂ[u][:g[]
20

IR:_"I' MNofe Part No. : E C: Amt.
N o i = Description . £ 4 Req.
i\.hn- i1 ol oo ﬁ' t!$q E!
| @
|11 |B1103=4B4=B00 | THROAT PLATE | [ nU€3 (PRE 3=) I 1
|
e -
P 1] |B1653-&84=-C00 - |DIFFERENTIAL FEER DOG | |22 xaun= B |
g
i i B1574~4R4=DA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM 174 ES*9ya%r 23 1

1 ol i st RES AR L i ] L Lt L e

2 55=5060310=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=2.3 rF;:.a*ij? 56‘L=E.E c:ll:'

3 B1524=4B4=DBO | PRESSER FOOT ASM,(FINGER GUARD) T e 13

& L5=5060310=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 FIRAL* 3/32=56 LW,

(43
11 |BEF135=123=080 |[SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM, (30CC) l |zaLa3=-¢ (30CC) REL




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

F 5l

Parl No Page Item Frat Parl Mo Page [Item Ref Part Mo Page Item Rei
g L 1z Mo ¥ ] W WA Ma =% " HA Mo
B1403=252=000 12 & 13 B1452=486=000 12 & 0
EXCLUSIVE PARTS *A" MBS A" B1405=012=000 e R 23 B1451=484=C00 33 19= 2 1
A1132=001=000 12 18 7 |B140B=481=000 GEAVY 35 [B1453-4B84=FO0 12 & 18
B1411=481=0A0 6 3 10 |[B1854<4B4~000 T -7 30
OIL TUBE atid s s B1414=232-000 Ak, 17 |B165A=4Be=000_ 10 S5 4 |
BP=L000000-00 18 © 18 |B1&14=-232-000 14 B 21 |B1&57=48&=000 L S 32
1B1618=552=A00 6 % 7 |B1658=4B4=0A0 TRC-TT ZE
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B" wEEs e’ B1419=155-000 4L EEy & |B1659=-484-000 % 7 34
E1103=484=B00 _‘_E} 19= 1 i | i1433_{32?-|}gp 8 & £S B1A&0=4B8&=000 10 g 59
B1103=4B4=FO0 I3 ] 22 |B1501-127-000 8 & & |B1661=481=000 10 5 &0
B1105=380=-000 b g 30 |g1502=541=000 8. & 7 |B1661=484=000 14 7 33
B1106=380=-000 & afml 32 B1505=727=000=A 8 & 13 |B1642=aB8&=000 I 27
B1106=481=0A0=A & i 14 la1so7=4B1=0A0 B & 10 B164T=4R4=0A0 14 [4 20
B1106=5681=000=A & ) 15 B1509=-227-000 ] 5 14 Bl1é&4=4684-000 14 7 18
B1107=380=000 & Aaneg 28  |B1510=227=000 Byno & 12  |BE1645=4BL-0A0 1¢ 7 14
B1107=681=000 b 2 20 |B1511=555-000 8 & 15 [B1666=4B84=000 I 2
B1108=4B1=000 & o2 16 | B1515=552=000 B od ok 16 [B1667=684=000 14 7 7
B1109=481=-000 £ onR 18 |B1516=552=000 Bio b 17 [B1668=aB84=000 14 7 13
B1110=481=-000=4 2 1 &7 B151FE=&4B1=0B0 ] & 24 B16&69=484=000 14 T o
B1111=380=000 . 1 51 |p1520=552=000 8 4 26 |B1470-484-000 I ?
B1111=681=000 z 1 48  |B1522=552=000 70 10 25 |(B1671=4B54=0A0 14 7 23
BE1112=380=000 z 1 53 [R1523=226=-000 F R 4 27 |B1672=-5B&=000 14 7 17
B1112=-481=000=-4 2 1 49 |B152&4=LB1=CAD BOT-k 61 |B16TE=484=000 16 5 &1
B1115=380-000 & 2 26 |B1524=4LB1-CCO . R 1 1 [B1701-4B1-000 12 & 28
E1117=552-000 2 1 12 |B1524=4B&=DA0 33 15- 3 1 |B1T01=4BL=0AD 12 & &0
B1119=481=000 z 1 15 |B1524-LBL-DBO 33 19- 3 T |B1702=155=000 12 & 34
B1121-552=0A0 z 1 1 |B1532=4B1=C00 . R 2 |B1703=155=0A0 1201 6 36
. B1122=552=-000 ? 1 ¢ [B1532=4B1=CO0 B & &7 IB1T0B=4B1-000 1201 8 &3
| B1130=481=040 Z 1 ] B1535=4BT=C00 B & L B1710=8E1=000 12 & il
B1130=481=000=A Z 1 & B1533=LBT1=LO0 B L &L B1712=481=00B 12 & bl
B1131=4B1=000 2 it T |B1534=4B81-C00 B & 9 __|B1713=481-000 12014 22
BE1132=4B1-000 z 1 B [R1536=4BE1=CO0 B g 3 (B1715=481=000 120~ "% 12
B1134=4B1-000 Fd 1 37 |B1536=481=C00 . &3 |B1715=-&481=-000 16 - 8 25
B1135=481=000 2 1 & B1540=4%1=B00 12 18 13 E1801=4B1=000=4 B i LG
B1137=4E1=000 2 1 xa BI1501=4Ba4=000 12 & 1 E1802=4B81=-000 ] (A 57
u:1¢?-555-nnu i 1 40  [B1602-4BL4-000 g 14 [B1RO3=LB1=000 i T 55
B1148-555-000 2 gakl 41 |B1603=4B4=0A0 TRes fi=o S |B1B03I-481-000 18 9 26
B1161-481-080 & a2 40  |B1604=155=-000 12.-. 6 2 |B1804=481-000 8 & 50
B11461-451-000=-A & 2 41 [B160&=155=000 12 6 21 [B1B13=481-000 B8 & 59
B1162=-481=000 o g2 L2 |B160&=&B&=000 1200 & 2=1|B1827=732=000 164 8 22
01164~012-000 2aand 17 |B1604-4B4=000 19046-5 46  |B1901-481=000-A & 3 16
B1146=481-000 A 2 &4 |B1607=LBL=000 10 5 45 (B1902-481-0A0-8 & 3 13
B11466=552-000=4 2 1 33  |B160T7=484=000=A 10 5 bli=1|p1903=-481=-000 2 1 bis
B1166=552=-000=A 2 1 34 B160A-4LBE4=0AD0 10 5 &3 B1903=552-000 & 3 37
B1147=481-000 [ Z £  |B1609=-4B&=000 10 5 &7 |B1906=681=000 2 1 4
B116B=L81=000 hoooa &6  |B1610=430-DAD 1200-% 7 |B1905=-380-000 G R 1
B1179=552=-000 2 1 4 B1610=430=0AD0 18 9 36  |B1905=541=AQ0 f 3 16
B1187=-552-000 g 1 13 |B1610=430=04A0 18 9 38  |B190R=4B1-000=A & 3 17
B1187=552=000 4 2 2 1B1610=-430-000 1¢ [+ 12 |B1909=481=000 4 3 19
B1187=552=-000 29 17 1B1410=-430-000 12 & 24 B1916=481=000 23=511 25
B1189=415=000 guuey 32 [E1810=LBL=-DAD 10775 12 |B1916=481-000 RS 10
B1201=481=000 & % 25 B1&812=1461=000 10 ] 15 B2001=4B1=000=A 18 q 2%
B1202=4B1=000 & 3 I8 [B1613=484=F00 12 & 20 |p2002-481-000 18 49 2k
B1203=481=000 & 3 40 [B1614=4B4=000 10 5 3% [BZOD&=4B1=-0A0 18 9 28
B1203-481-000-A & 3 40-1B1615-484-000 1970 38 |B2005=481<-0AB 18- 9 30
B1206=581=0A0 & 3 29 |B1617=4L84L=000 10 S 32 |p2006=481-0A0 18 9 20
. B1206=481=080 [ 5 30 B1618=4B4=000 10 5 T4 BZOO7=481=000 18 9 23
B1208=552=000=-A & L] &7 |B1619=555=000 10 5 31  |p200B-481-000 18 9 14
B1213=552=0A0 & 3 26 |B1520-4B81-000 10 S 5 IB2010=4R1=0A0 12 9 11
B1213=8582=-0A0=A & 3 2&=1{B1421=555=000 14 5 17 B2012=LE1 _En“__m 18 g 9
B1214=N3B=000 27 14 6 |B1422-555-000 10 5 6 |B2014=-5681-0A0 18 9 15
liiziﬁﬁiiillﬂﬂ & X 27 BI4253=555=040=0 10 3 b | !z-udls_‘EJ' -ﬂﬂn -13 Q &
B1226=552=000 &ooo 3 28 |[B1623=555=000-A 10 5 1  |B2025=481=000 18 9 &
Bi301=481=000 B & &5 B1424=555=-000 10 5 ET:) B2030=54B1=000 18 5 3
B1302=552=B00 -] & LT B1425=555=000 10 5 B BZ032=6B1=000 18 ] ]
B1303=4B81=000 B4 47 |B1626=555=000 10 S ?  |B2101-481-0B0 16 & 1
B1305=012=0A0 B 4 40 |B1427=555=0A0 10 5 18 [(p2103-4B1=-008 14 B b
B13046=155=0A0 BUllk 47 [ B162B=555=000 10 5 24  |B2105=-481-000 16 8 5
B1306=155=0A0 B 4 4d | B1529=484=0A0 10 5 52 |BZ106=4LE1=0A0 16 8 9
B13046=155=080 g 4 39 B81630=484=-000 10 5 50  |B210B=4B1=000 14 8 18
B110B=LB1=-0A0 e A 43 | B1431=484=000 10 5 34 |BZ109=4B1-000=A 16 & 14
B1308=481=0B0 8 & 42 |B1532-555-000 10 5 2 |BZ110=-4B1=-000=A 14 B 13
B1308=4B81=0C0 g8 4 37 |B1633=4B4=000 10 5 40 [(E2111=481-000-A 14 8 16
B1401=4581-000 Ve e 3 |B163&=555=000=B 10 5 3 [B2112=4B1=0A0 164 8 19
] -481=-EQ0 & 2 b |B1638=581-B00 10 /5 16 [(B2115=4B1=DAD 16 8 29
I:iﬂ!-ﬁzg-ﬂ':gﬁl & 3 21 B1a4b=LBL4=000 19 g 25 B2117T=4B1=0A0 14 B 12
B1403=155=00 & 3 B |B1647=704=000=A 1& 7 1 hB]= 16-° 8 13
B1403=352=0A0 12 & 7 |B16&9=161=000 10 5 2B ii]}ﬁﬁfﬁ1-gig 14 & 31
B1403=352=0A0 16 B & |B1651=484=0A0 14 7 36 (B2122-4B1=000 14 B8 36




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part Ma Page ltem Rirf Par: o Page Item Ral Part Ma Page ltem Ref
il X A M s N WA Ne ¥ ) H e to

B2123=481-000 1674 37 |BI&20-552-000 28 1% 0
B2124-481-000 16 & 27 [B3421-552-0A0 28 15 27 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS D" WABR D"
[B2125-481=0AC0 16 8 39 |B3421-555-000 28 15 21 |B1104=aB1=CAD 5 vvg 24
1B2201=4B1-000=A 7 1 29 (B3424=-552=-000 28 15 1% C1104=4B1=C00 L 2 25
BZ202=-4B1=-000 F 1 31 |B3425=5%52=000 rd T 1 17 01118=481=C00 2 1 14
B220%=4B81=000 20 10 L5 (B34R&=552=000 2B 15 14 D1204=555=BA0 [ 3 (43
B2211=481=000 200 10 57 |PISPT=12E=000 28 1% g |b1204=555=-800 & 3 L5
EZ212=481=000 20 16 24 |B3&P?9-552-000-A 28 1% Z0 p1217=481-C00 63 51
B2214=5681=000 20 14 £y [B3L30=552=-0A0 28 15 25 B1230=-557=-B00 & 3 £3
BZ215=481-000 20 10 SE  [B3431=552-000-A 28 15 26 01230=555=R00 & 3 LB
B2296=LBT1=000 20 10 5> |83431=581-000 B & 71 D1231=555=800 & x &9
BZ217=4B1=000 20 190 tg (B3501=581=000 27 1% 14 p1232=555=-800 b 3 S50
BEd18=4B1=000 gg 10 47 |B3SQ2=-122-000 27T 14 21 151 7=55%=000 B & 20
B2220=-4B1-0A0 20 10 6 B3S50%=122=000 T R T 1B P1901=4E1=CRD & 3 15
B2225=481=000 a0 10 g2 |®3504-155-000 27 14 17 D1%10=4681=C00 & % 18
BZ2ZZ6=4681=000 B & &0 [BISOT=4B1=000 27 14 22 p1%12=481-CO0=-A & i 3
BZ2301=581=0A0 18 g 37 (B3511=122=000 27 14 2h 01913=481=CA0 z 1 20
B230?=-4B1-000 18 g Te  (B3512=122=-000 27 14 27 0191 5=521=CA0 & i 5
REINT=LET=0RD 18 e 40 [B3I513I-LB&-000 27 14 75 E1913=L81=C00 7 1 21
BZI0&=4B1=0A0 18 % 52 |B3521=-4B1=0A0 Zr T4 34 |p1913=481-C00 & 2 &
B23Q5=481=-0A0 18 9 47 |B3526=552=0A0 _ 27 14 1 B1914=4B1=-C00=A 2 1 2h
BZi0&=019=000 20 10 37 |B3527=415=-000 27 14 2% 01916=4B1=C00=A & 7 7
B2I(&=581=000 18 9 &b Bi1529=226=000 27 14 ] 0191 7=481=-C00 2 1 23
B23O07T=4B1=000 18 G 45 |BISZO=-555=000 2T 14 E i1 7=681=C00 & Z )
B2 I0R=LBT=0A0 18 9 L BYIS3a=012=-000 2 1 18 DZ013=L21=000 18 o 1
BE2309=481=0A0 18 9 50 |B = - 27 14 g PEIQ1=555=000 26 13 3
(B2310=481=000 p BT 57 [B3SL5=122=000 27 1% 20 |p2102=555=-B00 26 13 34 -
BE311=aB1=-000=A 1B 9 L9 | B3550=681=000 27 1% 15 |p2107=555=E00 24 %2 29
BE2%12=019=000 20010 & |BISST1=481=-000 27 1% 10 |D2107=555=800 26 13 7
B2%14=019=000 20 10 s |BISSZ-LB1=-000 2T 14 25 p2111=555=-800=8 26 13 1
BZ&57=771=000 Fr A 31 BISST=LE1=000 27 14 0 p2112=555=R00 & 2 35
(BZ101=481=-000 20 10 10 |B355&4=481=-000 27 14 33 {(D2114=555-B00 24 13 10
B3101=481=000 20 10 19 | B&103=352-0A0 12 & 35 |D2118=555=800=A 2& 12 3=
BI102=481=0A0 20 10 3L |BB12%=280-00E 32 18 73 pZ118=555-800=-A 24 13 14
B3102=681=000 20 10 I (BE131=019=000 32 18 77 |02119=555=C00 26 13 22
EE10%=4B81=0A0 20 10 1 BE133=01%=000 12 18 TR pZ120=555%5=C00 20 10 &l
E3103=481=000 20 10 o BE1E1=7T1-0A0 1?7 17 &3 p2120=555=C00 ¢e 13 26
BE310&=4B1=000 20 10 & |BB151=-771-000 3z 18 [ DE12h=4E1= s 8 &7
B3104=481=000 26 10 34 |(BE152=-771-000 12 18 a5 p2210=-LB1=CAD 20 10 b
B3106=3R0=000 20 10 7 BA153=T7T1=000 I2 18 & & p221%3=4B1=C00 20 10 55
BL106=5681=000 &0 10 k] BRZ17T=5LB1=0A0 28 15 1 pRL01=631-CA0=A 22 11 i
BZ 107 =T0&=000 20 10 40 BE217T=581=000 g R I i rRa01=681=CDE i b | L
B 1S=4B1=000 20 10 24 [(BE219=125-000 2B 15 & PR&01=5481=CD0 22 11 =1
B3114=481=000 20 10 27 |BBE219-481=-0AD 28 15 T | pRL0T=LB1=C00 2z 11 3
B31146=581=-000 - I | &4, EA22A-125-000 28 15 22 p240&=4B1=C00=A 22 11 a8
B3117=481=-000 20 10 2p  |BB2I0=-4BL=0AD 0 a7 1 |p2404=5681=-00A 2z N 10=1
B3119=771=000 38 10 L7 BREZ50=555=000 30 AT 2 p2405=481=CO00=A 22 11 &
B3120=-125=-000 30 10 LT |BE230-555-000 In. 17 16 B2L04=4E1-D00 22 0 B=-1
BE3120=481=000 20 10 37 |88231-038-000 30017 3 D2407~481=CC0 27 nnjd.caz . vaed
(B3121=4B1=000 20 10 17 |BE232-4B4=-000 30 17 5 |D24DT=LB1=0CA £f =1 1=1
B3124=012-000 20 10_ 35 |BB232=4B4=-000 30 17 237 |D2407=-4B1-0CE 22 - 11 1=2
E5124=-352=000 20 10 T |pB23R=-555-000 0 17 5 DELOT=4B1=CO0=A 22 11 g
BE3129=012=A00 20 10 &1 BEZIR=555=000 0 17 19 B2LgF=481=-000 22 1 =1
B3143=12%=000 2 1 27 |BE23S5=03E=000 w17 10 p240B=LB1=CO0=-& 22 11 15
B3148=123-000 & 2 g |BB235=03B-000 o 17 2k BRL0P=581=000 22 1 F=1
[nssu1-q§t-unn 29 1& 4 |B9135-133-080 1% 19— & 1 B24i0=681=C00=8 22 11 13
(B3301=704=C00 29 16 2E o D2411=4B1-CAD g5 11 18
BI30%=T04=000 29 1é& 21 QIL WICK i B2412=481=C00 e 1 21
B3304=T0&=000=A 29 & 2 |ce=2020000=00 & z 24 DL 3=LBT=CO0 &N 20
B3105=012=000 29 18 16 |C@=2020000-00 12 & A D2414=4B1=CA0 Zz 1 23
|83305=-T04~000=A 29 16 17 | CO=2020000=00 12 & 15 BEL15=481=C00 22N 27
(83307 =704=000 29 14 & |CQ=2020000=-00 14 ] T D2415=54B1=0A0 22 11 25
(83300=-4B81-000 29 1& 11 CQ=2020000=00 14 E 3, |(D2415=-681-D00 g2 11 26
B3311=012=000 29 16 70 |CE=2020000=00 18 g LB |P2E16=LB1=C00 22 1N 29
B3311="06=000 29 16 7 CQ=2020000=00 22 1 iz PLYT=L4B1=-CO0=A 22 11 L
B3112=012=000 29 1é 15 | CR=2520000=00 iz & 25 [pRL1B=LE1=CO0 2g 1 0
B33113=-T04=000 29 14 2 | Ce=3030000=00 12 & 79 D24 1=4B1=CAD g i | 34
B1317=704=000 29 14 3 | ca=3030000-00 14 7 37 |p2424=-4B1-C00-A 22 11 L2
BI412=415=000 ] & 28 Co=30%0000=00 18 k] T D2425=581=000 .S | &3
B3415=227=000 12 18 51 cg=3030000-00 TR G=9 10 |DZ&2E=LB1=CO0 221 ]
B3414=415=-000 [ R 59 CQ=5050000=00 1B 9 13 |D242B=&B1-CAD 22 1 L0
B3414=-615=000=A B8 & 31=1 D2429-481-C00 22 ot 38
B3416=615=000 &k 32 THRUST COLLAR s ppe— |D2430=481-C00 Z2 511 33
B3414=615-000-4 8 & 37-1|C5=072081C=5M 32 18 2 |PE&60=LET1=DAA 22 gl 51
83416=552=-000 B & 29 |e5=079041B=TH 27 14 y9 |DE&60=4B1=DAB ag 11 38
B3416=-552=000 52 18 33 |€s-g7910710=5H 27 & 3T [P24d1-&81-C00 22 1 57
B3419=122=000 28 15 24 |€5=111121A=5H Y gy |D2462-481-C00 2z 1N 5%
IB3419=552-0A0 28 15 23 [C5=147121A=5H 1200 - 65 37 |DP443=&B1-000 22 1N 55
83420-552-0A0=A 28 15 7 |CS=147121E-5H §20-3 42 [p2esé=4di-cOO E22. 0 53

=




l—

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5

Part Mo Page ltem Ref Part Mo Page ltem Rief Part Mo Fage Ilam Rat
% N W8 Mo af M B Nc as B ] Mo
D246T=555=B00 2 %7 |HW=5F1R512-48 26 13 24 |RE=-0250000-KO 2z 11 4
D2470=555=C00 o 58 | HW=5F1R512=-438 26 13 25 |RE-0250000=KO0 26 12 30
D24B0=484=000 T 55 | RE-0Z250000-K0 26 13 13
B2E11=555=R00=-A 24 13 52 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" WHASSE "W RE-0400000=K0 22 1 SE
D300 =LBY=-CO0=A 2& 13 5 MAT=15043000 26 1% 31 |RE=0S00000=-KD & & 30
03002=-4A1-CO0=A 26 13 35 HAD=11532000 29 14 29 RE=0500000=-K0 eh - 15 L
D300%=4B1=CO0=A 26 13 LD |MAS=040000A0 312 18 & |RE=Q500000-K0 12 18 14
D3004=4B81=C00=A 26 13 3R |MAS=040010A0D 12 18 1 RE=0&00000=KD 8 & 23
p3005=481=C00 26 13 4% |MAS=040010RD 12 18 5 |RE=Q&00000=-KO 20 10 31
D3006=481=C00 26 13 18 [MAS=06002000 3z 18 8 |RE=0600000-KO0 2%t -2 28
D3008=4B1=DAA 26 13 12 |MAS=06003000 3z .18 . 9 |RE-0900000-K0O 32 18 62
D300B=451=DAB 26 13 13 |MAS=0&004000 T2 18 14, [RE-0%01110=-K0 24 12 14
D3010=4£E1=CAD 26 13 &4 |MAS=08005000 32 18 13 |RE=D901110-KOD ZERTHISERNSEESTT
b3010=L81-C00 26 13 L% |[MAS=0&006000 . 32 18 21
B3010=4B1=DA0 24 13 Lh=1 MAS=06007000 32. 18 26 RUBBER RING QU
03011=481=C00 26 13 46 |MAS=06008000 32 18 25 |rO=0291801=00 6 3 26=2
D3011=481-000 26 13 46 |(HAS-06009000 3218 27 |RO=Q371801-00 B4 25
p3012=481=-C00 26 13 49 |HAS=0&011000 32 18 3% |RO=-0371801-00 20 10 - 18
D3012=481=000 26 13 L9=1|MAS=046N120480 32 18 35 |RO=0542401-00 £ % T4
D3015=481=000 26 13 L9=2 MAS=04013000 32. 18 37 |RO=0611801=00 10 5 22
B3103=4E1=DAD 20 10 1=1| MAS=06014000 32 18 12 |rRO=-0611801-00 14 7 19
D3105=4B1=D00 20 10 63 |MAS=060150A0 32 18 30 |RO=0691801-00 10 5 55
D3110=4£81=C00 20 10 24 |MAS=0&N160A0 32 18 17 RO=0691801 =00 14 7 22
03111=481=CAD 2 1 14 MAS=0&07700 2 18 10 RO=0T42401=00 10 ] &
D3122=4LB81=C00=-A 2 1 27 |MAS=06018000 32 18 & |R0O=1952401=00 27 14 9
D3130=4LB1=CAD 20 10 19 |MAS=041000A0 312 18 3 [RO-2943101-00 & 3 Lb
D3133=481=CO0 20 10 27 |MAS=061010A0 32 18 &3
D3134=6B1=CO0 20 10 21 [MAS=06101000 32 18 52 | HINGE SCREW B3z
B3135=-481-CRO 20 10 14, |MAS=0&102000 32 18 5% |s0=0360&01=-5P 22 11 11=1
D3135=481-C00=A 20 10 15 |MAS=04103000 32 18 &4 [SD-0450211=5P 26 12 21
D3136=481=CA0 £0 10 16 |MAS=061040A0 3218 55 |sD=-pss50701-TP 16 . B 1
D3302=555=B00 29 14 25 |MAS=06104000 32 1B 60 |SD=-pagn3Z2=-50 B & 313-1
033046=-555-800 29 16 L |MAS=0&107000 32 1B &1 E0=-0&600401=5D & (3 5%
D3645=4B1=C00 84 34 |MAS=06108000 32 18 45  [SD=0600452=TF 22 1 36
B3440=481=-C00 B o4 35 |MAS-06109000 32 18 49 |sD=-p4&3p2T5-SP Bf = 0 17
D35T4=555=R00 27 14 T |MAS=0&110000 312 1B &6  |5D=0630301-5P B & 18
B3901=481=C08 24 132 33 |MAT=B0115T00 26 12 I8 |sD-Q640231-5P 4 2 &7
03901=481-C0B 26 13 14 |MAT=Bp115ToQ 26 13 17 [SD=-0440322=-TP P~ ST, 26
03901=481-DAA 34 12 59 [MAT=B1119Tp0 26 13 29  |SD=0640323=TP 32 18 58
B3901=481=-DAB A T 32 ED=-0790311-5P 10 5 51
03901=481-008 24 N2 34 | MEEDLE SR G | S0-0791051-5P Yz -8 38
03901=481=D0B 26 13 15 |MC=3800007=50 P P 2 |sp=-0791501-5P 22 11 48
D3902=4B1=CO0~A 24 12 37 |MTvY=700B1100 fax_3, 1 |50=Q920321=5P Lir S SR T T
D3903=481-C00 24 THE Ty So=1020701=5P 12 & 39
B3905=481=C00 26 12 25 HUT el o
D390&=LBT1=-CO0 26 12 22 |MM=40L0000=5N 29 16 14 SCREW T
D39Q7=4B1=CAD 26 "7 26 |MH=4043212=5B e4 12 30 5E=3482500~58C 3o 17 13
D3IF0B=4B1=CO0 26 "2 20 |MM=4043212-5B 26 13 20 [sKk-3482500-5¢ 30 17 27
D3I909=-481=C00 26 12 24 |MH=4050000=-5C 29 16 10 EE=-ILAP500=5C iz 18 48
03I910-481=-C00 24 12 18  |NM=4050001=5P 22 .11 28 [5M=4030401=58 26 13 - .
D3911=481=-CA0 26 12 1 |MM=6050001=5P 227211 31 |SM=4L040E01=5B 26 12 43
D391 1=681=C00 24 12 & |NH=/050001-5P R B | e EH=4040501=-58 26 12 &5
03912=481=CAD 24 12 & |NM=40B0721-SE 2 1B 7P |SM=404LO&D1=5B 24 12 L0
BIPII=4E1=000 24 12 5 |N5=2BZ0A50-54 B A 15 EM=404N601-58 26 13 &
D3914=481-C00 _ 24 12 7 _|N$-6060310=5P 22 11 11 [sM=4040601-88 2613 £
D3F15=4B1=C00 26 12 13 |W5=4090310=5P 26 12 12 |SM=6041410=-5C 29 s fineogpasals
D3916=481=C00 4 2 12 |H5=6110310-5P 1= &9 SM=-§052700-5C - 29 1é o
D3916=481=C00 26 12 14 |HS=6110310=5P 20 . 10 17 SM=9050813=5E 29 16 22
0391 7=4B1=-000 24 12 4 |NS=§110310-5P 20 10 SL |SM=-904108B0-5E 29 16 26
D3918=481-000 24 12 2 |NS=5110420=5P 1M 5 20 |sM=9081203=SE 32 18 74
D3919=481=-000 26 12 9 |HS=4110420=5P 14 7T 16 |SH=9082023=5E 32 18 &9
D&001=555=B00 24 12 47 |WS=4120310=-5P 16 B8 23 |5Q=1110401=MZ 27 1a 7
D6009=555=D0A 26 13 27 |MS=&12031Q-5P 16 B8 35 |5Q=1150451=-M2 1 9
DEO2F-555=-B0A 26 12 48 |W3=-&120310-5PF 22 11 37 |ss-1080510-5P 12 & 11
D6042=555=-B00 26 13 I0 |NS=4123881=5E 29 14 1% |55=1080510=5P 14 8 26
=555 = H5=4150430=5P 100 5 67 |SS5=11108&0=TP 10 S LB
DE0LT=555-800 26 12 46 |M3-6150430-5R 28 15 16 155=1110710=5P 2 1 10
DB113=555=800 32 18 &7 |MS=6150430-5R 28 15 19 |55=2080810=5P 16 8 3
D8114=555=B0E 32 18 48 |NS=4140520-5P 32 18 42 |55= 10=5P 12
DEZS0=4B4-DAD 30 17 15 |HS=6160520=5P 32 18 57 |S$5=2110920=TP - 23
BE231=481=-C00=A 30 17 17 |N5=6620310=5P B4 35 55=2110920=TF g2 M 47
: _|NS=46420310=5P 1ég=pT 25 |55=211n93p=5P 10. 5 13
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G™ - MHBBR 6T ﬁ:ﬁ.ﬁﬁﬂ{.&:ﬂ 32 18 59  |55=3120540-5P 32 18 20
G50466=110=-000 22 1N b4 |NS=HLB0LT10-5P 12 & 38 |55=408B0620-TF 14 .. 7 15
650466=110=-000 264 12 43 §5= =5P 22 11 2
PIN B §5=5040310=5P 22 - A1 14
ELECTROM PARTS . BFES PS=0200102=KH 20 10 a E5=-5060310=5P 32 18 4
Hy=2F1R512=1% .- S i L ; ~ |53=5060310=5P 3T 19~ 3% 2
[HW=2001100-00 24 12 41 | SNAPRING k<M |55-5060310-5F 33 19- 3 4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

!- Pari Ne Page |tem Rt Part Mo Page Itam Rt Part MNa Page ltem Rl
{ X 3 [ | WE g F=1 1 W 18 Mo B W I8 g
k —
|55=5110810=5P 14 7 1 |55=7110510=5P & 2 11 55=8110520=TF 27 14 14
[ES=-5110810-80 2211 3o |85=7110510=5F i z 13 55=-B11075n=5P 1 5 313
I55=8060210=5P & ? 17 |55=7110510=5P & 2 31 E5=R110750=-5P 12 1B 35
[S5=4060210=5F & Fd 49 |55=T7110510=5P & F 3o L5=R150310=5P z 1 5%
|S5-6060210-5P RE-02 27 |§E=7110510=-5P 20 10 40 | S5=8150310=5P 6 3 @
|S5=6060220=-5P 2% -0 54 [55=7110510=-5P 26 12 15 |[55=8150310=5P & 3 22
ES=50&60340=5P & F 21 ES=F110510=5F 2& 12 14 55=8150310=-5P ] g £
IES-A0A0340-5F & 2 20 |§5=7110510=5P 26 12 17 SE=8150710=-5P & 3 &
I55=4080320=5P ? 1 o |55=FT110510=5P 26 12 19 £E5=8150T10=5P 1i 5 T=1
5E=40B0320=5P Z 1 g (55=7110510-5P 26 13 53 E5=8150T10=5P 10 5 20
|55=4080320=5P 14 7 & |85=7110510-5P 39 17 & 55=B150710=5F 10 5 aT
[55=4080320=-5P 28 10 46 |55=T7110510=5P 0 17 11 E5=B15nT10=5F i 5§ 54
I55=50B0320=5P 20 10 £E1 [55=7110510=5P 30 a7 148 55=E150T710=5P 12 (] 3
SS=4080320=5P 26 13 . ... 50 |53-7110510-5P 30 17 25 |55-8150710-3P 12 & 35
£5=56080410=5P & 2 T xx | 55=T1106710-5P 10 5 10 E5=R150T710=5P 14 7 L]
55=6080410=5P 20 10 4B |55=-T110710=5P 14 7 10 55=8150710=5P 16 & 17
55=6080410=5P 2% 12 C1n |55=7110710=5P 20 10 11 | 55=8150710=5P 16 B 28
S5=60B04710=5P 26 13 47 S5=T110710=5P 20 10 23 SS=R150710=-5P 16 H 34
S5=-60B0T10-5F 32 18 12  |55-T110710-5P 26 13 & E5=R150710=5F 18 9 Z5
S5=6081210=5F 20 10 A | 55=T7110710=-5P 27 14 & 55=8150710=-58 18 9 27
LE=4081210=-5P 27 14 10 EE=T110710=5P 2T 14 32 S5=B150710=5P 18 £ 33
55=A09052 0=5P b 1] 7 [5%5=T110T10=5P 32 18 B $5=E150710=5F 18 9 Lé
ES=A0906F0=5F 2 1 * |s5=-71i0Ti1G-5Pp  3IF 18 . »o |S55=B150710=5F 32 18 16
E5=5090670=TP & E 11 |55=7110710=5P 3z 18 5k 55=8150710=TP 18 & 2
[SS=6090470=TP & 3 20 |53=T110740=TP gz M 54 | 55=BA5Q71Q-TP 18 9 33
[S5=6091210=TP & 3 14 |55=7110740=TP 22 11 &0 55-8151159=5F & 3 39
|5S=4092120~5P 18 ] 16 |5%=T110820-%P 26 13 5 £5=8151150=5%P B 4 &8
{55=4110420=-TP 20 10 4% [55=T110840=5F 22 17 55=-8151150=5P L] 4 51
[55=4110420=-TP 20 10 33 |5§=711084Q0-5P 26 13 & |55=-8151150=-5P B & 56
|S5=4110710=TP 20 10 20 |55=7110BL0=-5P 26 13 3 | 85-8151150=5P E & 5B
EE=%1209%0=58P 10 L L 2| 55=TI10910=5P 10 5 21 ES=R151150=5P 10 5 T
55=&121050=-5P 10 5 s [55=T110910=5P 10 5 30 |55-8151150=5°P 12 & 1)
55=8121210=5P 10 5 19  [|55=T110%910=5PF 2z 11 &5 E5=B151150=TF g2 11 &1
§5=6121210=5P 107 - 45 53 |55-7110910=5P 30 17 6 [|55=B151550=5P & 3 52
[55=5121Z20=TF 16 8 30 |55=T110910=5P In 17 20 E5=B152080=5R 28 1% 18
S5=-6121220=TP 14 8 32 [55=7110910=5P 32 18 &0 55=B153010=5R 28 15 17
=61212S0-T9 16 8 40 |55=7110910-TP 12 & 16 55=RAZ0&T10=5P 12 & o
SS=5121220=TP 18 g g 55=T110910=TF 2¢ .11 &7 SE=Ras04610=TF 12 [:] 33
EE=8121220=TF i8 . 9 51 |835=-711111g=TP B L 11 55=8440810=TP & 3 4%
|55=6121220=TF 18 L 57 |55=711111q0-TF 12 &  14=1|55-8460810-TP 8 & IR
155=692161p=TP 12 & 7 |55=T111110=TF 16 8 11 55-8660810-TP 8 4 34
[E5=6121850=TF 10 5 6 [35-T111110=TP 14 & 20 $5=R&6N0810=TP 10 5 SH
[55=5121859=-TP iz & o & [S5=T1H1110-TP i8 9 &1 55=8440810=TP 126 &
[55=015n041g=-5P 14 5 LA=1[55=7T111110=TP 22 11 192 55=-8¢6 1g=TP 18 b o=
E5=4150760=5N 28 15 & [55=T111110-TP 22 1 24 |55-B460810=TP 18 .9 29
|S5=6151040=5P 22 1 61 [55=71111p=-TP 24 12 27 |55=Ba&n¥TO=TP 10 5 57
[55=8151440=5P 22 11 22 |E5=-T111110=TF 3z 18 31 55-84B1950-5F & 3 33
|55=6151440=-5P 22 11 50 |55=T11112p=5P 288+ 3 [58=-9150840-5P 32 18 50
|S5=$152212=5P 14 E 15  [55=T111120=5P 2 1 ia £5-9151220=5R 28 15 14
[55=4157212=5P 18 9 2 (55-T111120-5P 10 5 27 $5=9151440=CP ¢ 1 32
E5=g621220=5P 12 b 27 I55=T111120=5P 14 7 15 £55=9151540=5R 28 15 15
E5=a5&0510=-TP 18 9 31 |55=7111120=5F {EariFangens-2& £5=-9151430~-CP 10 5 &1
S5-4841110=5P 05 14 [55=T111120=5P 32 .18 23 [55=9182010=5N 28 15 10
EE=ET&1010=5P 2B 15 g (55=7111310=-TF 18 9 43 55=94661120=CF 2B 15§ 27
§5=-7040810=-5P 22 =10 10 [55=T111410=-5P é 3 5& |_ x
SE=TOANLT0=-5P 26 - 13 41 §5=T111410=5P 20 10 1] PLUG Py
|£5=-7080510=5P & ~iinl 5 |55=7111410=5P 22- -1 45 |TA=DBOOTO&=RO 211 12
[55=T090410=-5P 2& 12 23 55=-T111410-TF 12 - 1% |TA=1p5050&4=R0O 2 1 13
|$5=T 090571 0=-5P 24 13 &1 EE=T111410=-TE 14 T 21 TA=1050505=R0O 18 o 17
[E5=TOGOEZ0=5R 22 -1 16 |55=T111410=-TP 14 T 29 |[TA=1250406=R0O 2 1 &
|s5=7090520=THF 1% .7 17 |55=-T111810=5P 10 1 35 TA=1250705=-R0 i 1 11
[55=7090520-TP 16 B L1 |85=T112420=5P 20 10 29  |TA=2101002=R0 2 1 32
LE=70R0520-TP 18 g T |85=T112420=5F £6 13 11 TA=-2351004=RO Fd 1 33
55=Tovas2o=TP 18 9 54 [55=T113110=5P £F 14 23 |TA=235100&=RO 2 1 34
185=To90T10=5P 26 13 39 ES=T120910=-5P i & i
55=7090710=-5F 32 18 15 |$5=7150940=5F - 36 WASHER &
E5=TOROTI0=5P 32 18 12 [55=T150940=5F g 17 7 |WP=0330500-HB 2h 13 2
{55=7000910=TF 18 ] 12 |55=T150940=-5P 0 17 21 WP=0330500=0E 12 1% 11
|55=TnP0910-TF 18 9 £? [55=T151120-5P & 3 £1 WP=03710256=5D 18 % 55
185=-7091110=TP 2 4 5 |55=7420750=5P 10 S 23 |WP=0371026=50 20 10 59
£5=T11034p=-5P 26 13 2 |55=TH6B1450=TP & 3 32 |WP=03F1024=50D 26 1% &8
£5=7110510=5P i | s 10 [55-Bp80310-5P 247512 I |wP=0371026-5P b 12 11
$5=T110510=5F F] 1 26 |55=-BO9N&T10=5P 27 1& 12 B= 1 =50 g6 1% &2
55=T110510-3P g 1 28 |55=8090540=5F 10 b Bk WP=0450000=50 27 14 Y
55=T110510=-5P F 1 37 |55=B110410=-5P 18 9 35 WP=0450500=5EB L 28
55=T110510=5F 2 1 &% [55=-110410=TP iz & 23 WP=04EO0BS4=5D 26 13 T
55=7110510=5P 2 1 L% |EE=B110410=TE 16 B a WP=QLB0ES&=5P 2 1 &b
55=-7110510=5P b Fd 2 |55=811a410=TF 18 1 10 WP=04BE0B34=5F | I & 17
$5-7110510=5P AL b |55=8110510=5P 1gH =8 11 |WP=04B0854=5F 14 7 i




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

E Parl Ma Page Ilem Red Part Mo Fage |lem Ref Part Mo Page Item Ref
28 W WA Mo - 2 K WA [ 2 K ®A P
WP=D48Ma56=-5P 14 T 11
WP=04B0R54=5P 22 11 63
WP=04BORSE=5P 32 18 2k
WP=04LBOBS6=5P 2 18 41
WE-0501014=5¢ =0 17 14
[uP=050101é6=5C 30 17 28 |
[WP=0501016=5C 2 18 i | 3
|WP=0501016=50 14 8 24 | !
WP=0501016=50D 22 11 I3
WP=0501016=5D 1 R ) z
WP=050101&6=5%0D 10 17 2
HP=0520856=5A 29 & 24
WE=05608460=5E 29 1é& A7
WE=0421016=50 10 5 (¥
WP=0521014=5D 10 g 63 |
WP=0821016=50 14 7 b3 |
WE=0521016=50 30 17 5 2
WP=0&21016=5D =0 17 22
WP=0&471014=5E 32 18 Tk
WE=0851216=5C 20 10 0=1
WP=08F14602-5E X 18 T0
WP=1T702600=50 29 14 L
WS-DL11007-KR 24 12 Y 11
WE=0411002=-KB 26 13 21
W5=0&a1D40=-KEP £é 12 50
WE=0521010=KN 29 14 18
HE=05210710=KN 29 16 23
. Ws-0621210-KR 32 18 75
HE=DE&1L410=-KR 32 18 = Sl
WE=164%202=KN 29 14 27
WZ=0&641510=KF & ) &8

e




